
Qual i ty  Metal  Solut ions

Hand Dr iven Fasteners 2013



Call: 888-502-BLUE (2583)  •  Visit: www.BlueLinxCo.com

Dear Valued Customer:

BlueLinx offers a wide selection of SteelLinx nails, screws, staples and collated  
fasteners in a variety of types, sizes, and finishes for virtually any application.  
SteelLinx collated fasteners can be used in virtually any brand of tool and are labeled with 
handy cross-reference information. With experienced worldwide sourcing capability and 
extensive vendor relationships, BlueLinx can provide the fastener products to meet your 
specific needs.

In addition to our SteelLinx fastener offering, we also offer a broad array of SteelLinx 
concrete accessories (tie wire, anchor bolts, nail stakes, etc.), agricultural metal (t posts, 
hardware cloth, poultry netting, etc.), stucco netting and metal lath.  We source this from 
numerous countries to bring you the best product for the best value.

BlueLinx has been a leader in the building products industry for more than 55 years.  
We’re proud to say that our customers value the full range of product and service options 
available to them through our company. We think that is no different in our metals program.
 
We thank you for choosing BlueLinx. For questions or to place an order, please call us at 
1-888-502-BLUE (2583). For your convenience, you can find additional information at 
our website at www.BlueLinxCo.com and www.SteelLinx.com.  

Best Regards,

BlueLinx Metals Team



global metal resourcing            delivered

Quality Metal Solutions

Call: 888-502-BLUE (2583)  •  Visit: www.BlueLinxCo.com

www.SteelLinx.com

From rebar to roofing accessories, SteelLinx offers a comprehensive selection of metal building products.  

Our extensive global sourcing capabilities and vendor relationships enable us to provide you  

with the best quality, value and selection available. As a BlueLinx portfolio brand,  

you can count on the dependable service you know and trust.

SteelLinx is a registered trademark, and BlueLinx and the BlueLinx design are trademarks and registered service marks of BlueLinx Services Inc. ©2013 BlueLinx Corporation. All rights reserved.



SECTION II: SCREWS .........35
Packaging ................................................... 35

Components of a Screw .......................... 36-37

DRYWALL ..................................38-40

Course Thread. ........................................... 39

Fine Thread ........................................... 39-40

Laminating .................................................. 40

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION .........42-43

Yellow Zinc. ................................................. 43

Cement Board ............................................. 43

Concrete ..................................................... 43

Duplex ........................................................ 43

METAL FRAMING &  
CONSTRUCTION .........................44-47

Philips Pan Head. ....................................... 45

Modified Truss ....................................... 45-46

Hex Washer Head .................................. 46-47

Neowasher .................................................. 47

LIFEGUARD1000 DECKING ..........48-59

LIFEGUARD1500 DECKING  .........50-51

STAINLESS STEEL DECKING ........52-53

DECK FASTENING SYSTEMS ..........54-55

The Hidden Link® ....................................... 54

The Mantis .................................................. 54

Ballistic Nail Screws® .................................. 55

SECTION III: INDEX ..........56

SECTION I: NAILS .............. 5
Packaging ..................................................... 5

Components of a Nail ................................ .6-7

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION .............. 8-15

Framing. .................................................. 9-10

Joist & Underlayment .................................. 11

Pallet & Crating ........................................... 12

Pole Barn & Spikes ..................................... 13

Flooring ................................................. 13-14

Finish ......................................................... 14

Masonry & Duplex .................................. 14-15

OUTDOOR CONSTRUCTION ...............  16-23

Framing ................................................. 17-18

Joist ............................................................ 18

Pole Barn & Spikes ................................ 19-20

Finish & Trim .............................................. 20

Patio & Deck ............................................... 21

Fencing ...................................................... 22

Masonry ...................................................... 23

ROOFING & SIDING ....................24-31

Roofing .................................................. 25-28

Siding .................................................... 29-31

DRYWALL ..................................32-34

Bright ......................................................... 33

Electro Galvanized ....................................... 33

Phosphate Coated ....................................... 33

Cement Coated ........................................... 34

Blue Lath .................................................... 34

Plasterboard ............................................... 34

CONTENTS



Nails can make or break a building project. 
For interior and exterior jobs, from framing to concrete applications, using a high quality nail suited for the specific  
application is crucial. You can count on high quality SteelLinx nails to consistently deliver excellent results.

SteelLinx provides a comprehensive line of hand driven nails available in all standard lengths, shanks, finishes  
and coatings.

NAIL FASTENERS COLOR GUIDE

SteelLinx® makes it easy to select the optimal 
fastener for your project with their color-coded 
packaging and point-of-purchase displays.

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

OUTDOOR CONSTRUCTION

ROOFING & SIDING

DRYWALL

Nails

5



6
Please call for product availability in your area.

NAIL POINT TYPES

 
 BLUNT DIAMOND Most common nail point used today because it reduces splitting while driving.

 LONG DIAMOND Also known as a needle-point. Primary application is drywall.

 CHISEL Primary application is pallet-making and manufacturing. Chisel prevents splitting.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

FLATHEAD   
Most standard type of nail 
head. Larger head size 
provides greater holding 
power.

 
CHECKERED 
Creates a non slip surface for 
hammering while framing.

 

COUNTERSUNK 
The countersunk head 
provides the nail with the 
ability to break the surface 
tension of the wood and recess 
itself into the top of the wood.

 
BRAD 
The brad head is primarily 
used with in finishing work, 
such as  nailing trim and 
moulding. The smaller head 
reduces the holding power 
but makes it very easy to 
countersink.

DUPLEX 
This is a double-headed nail 
for temporary applications. 
Makes for easy removal.

CUPPED 
Primarily used in drywall 
applications. Cupped head 
allows driving into drywall 
without the paper tearing 
around the nail head. Provides 
a good surface to hold joint   
compound.

NAIL SHANK TYPES

 
 SMOOTH Most common shank and easiest to produce but provides least amount of holding   
  power.

 BARBED Barbed indentations into shank give slightly better holding power than smooth shank.

 RING Concentric rings around the shank of the nail provide great holding power.   
 (annular thread)
 
 
 SCREW Nail turns into wood while being driven similar to a screw.
 (spiral)

 FLUTED Channeled shank designed for driving into blocks or mortar joints to prevent  
  cracking the material. Provides holding strength.

Components of a Nail

NAIL TYPES



Please call for product availability in your area.
7

FINISH TYPES

BRIGHT  Plain steel; provides no corrosion resistance. Should not be used for any type of pressure treated wood and   
  should not be used in exterior applications where the fasteners will be exposed to the elements.

ELECTRO-GALVANIZED Plain steel coated with zinc through electrical charge; provides minimal corrosion resistance. Should not be   
  used for any type of pressure treated wood and should not be used in exterior applications where the   
  fasteners will be exposed to the elements.

HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED Nails are dipped into a molten zinc bath. Gives nail a heavy clumpy coating of zinc. Provides good corrosion   
  resistance and is acceptable for all types of pressure treated wood and exterior applications. Galvanization   
  meets ASTM A 153 Class D.

MAGNETO HYDRODYNAMICS Eco-friendly technology, were magnets are used to apply molten zinc to wire rod. Provides good corrosion   
  resistance and acceptable for all types of pressure treated wood and exterior applications. Galvanization   
  meets ASTM A 153 Class D.

STAINLESS STEEL  Lifetime corrosion resistance and is acceptable for all types of pressure treated wood and exterior    
  applications. Stainless Steel provides superior performance in cedar, redwood and coast markets.

ALUMINUM  Lifetime corrosion resistance. Great for use with gutters and aluminum trims.

COPPER  Used in conjunction with copper substrates for continuity and appearance.

BLUED  Nails are degreased and heat cleaned. Creates a blue oxidization coating. Used in lath and plaster applications.

VINYL COATED  Vinyl coating applied to create ease of drivability and better holding power. Should not be used for any type   
  of pressure treated wood and should not be used in exterior applications where the fasteners will be    
  exposed to the elements.

CEMENT COATED  Resin coating applied to create ease of drivability and better holding power. Should not be used for any type   
  of pressure treated wood and should not be used in exterior applications where the fasteners will be    
  exposed to the elements.

PHOSPHATE COATED Phosphate coating creates good holding power and is a great surface for joint compound or paint.

STANDARD WIRE GAUGE 
 GAUGE INCHES MM
 2 .2625 6.667
 3 .2437 6.189
 4 .2253 5.722
 5 .2070 5.257
 6 .1920 4.876
 7 .1770 4.495
 8 .1620 4.114
 9 .1483 3.766
 10 .1350 3.429
 10¼ .1316 3.343
 10½ .1283 3.258
 11 .1205 3.060
 11½ .1177 2.990
 12 .1055 2.679
 12½ .0985 2.502
 13 .0915 2.324
 13½ .0857 2.177
 14 .0800 2.032
 14½ .0760 1.930
 15 .0720 1.828
 15½ .0673 1.709
 16 .0625 1.587
 16½ .06151 1.562
 

STEEL RIGIDITY

REGULAR STEEL STOCK 
Standard type of wire rod used in fastener 
manufacturing. Low to medium carbon 
content.

STIFF-STOCK 
Higher carbon content steel. Harder and 
stiffer than regular steel stock to prevent 
bending when driven into hardwoods.

TEMPERED HARDENED STEEL  
High carbon content steel is used to make 
the nail and then the nail is heat treated 
which provides even better resistance to 
bending.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

STANDARD LENGTHS 
 SIZE  LENGTH 
 2d 1
 3d 1¼
 4d 1½
 5d 1¾
 6d 2
 7d 2¼
 8d 2½
 9d 2¾
 10d 3
 12d 3¼
 16d 3½
 20d 4
 30d 4½
 50d 5½
 60d 6



General Construction 
Nails

All fasteners that are labeled General Construction are used in general 
building such as framing, sheathing, trim & finish. These fastener are all 
bright or vinyl coated and are not to be used where the fastener will be 
exposed to the elements.

Not to Scale

For construction, carpentry, framing and box making. 
Smooth, thin shank reduces wood splitting. 

BRIGHT BOX
Smooth Shank

General Construction

Clavo brillante para madera, de vástago liso

BRIGHT BOX
Smooth Shank3d (1-1/4")

3d (3,18 cm) Clavo brillante para madera, de vástago liso

NAIL TYPE
NAIL LENGTH

APPLICATION TYPE

UPC AND PART NUMBER

APPLICATIONPRODUCT IMAGE

8

COLOR CODE

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



9

General Construction Nails

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-1/4" 3d 14 13/64" 157604 157617 160197 158718 543
BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-1/2" 4d 12.5 1/4" 113518 157634 160202 158724 294
BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-3/4" 5d 12.25 1/4" 157612 157643 160206 158731 254
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2" 6d 11.5 17/64" 183044 742055 160248 158751 167
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2-1/4" 7d 11.5 17/64" 122355 157666 160259 158755 150
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8d 10.25 9/32" 155493 741559 160267 158767 101
BRIGHT SMOOTH 3" 10d 9 5/16" 143579 157687 160277 158779 66
BRIGHT SMOOTH 3-1/4" 12d 9 5/16" 164877 157702 160283 158789 61
BRIGHT SMOOTH 3-1/2" 16d 8 11/32" 116027 741560 160290 158802 47
BRIGHT SMOOTH 4" 20d 6 13/32" 129609 157713 160303 158806 29
BRIGHT SMOOTH 4-1/2" 30d 5 7/16" 139246 157725 160335 158816 22
BRIGHT SMOOTH 5" 40d 4 15/32" 145031 157735 160344 158819 17
BRIGHT SMOOTH 5-1/2" 50d 3 1/2" 191057 157741 160349 158832 13
BRIGHT SMOOTH  6" 60d 2 17/32" 107059 157746 160354 158855 10
BRIGHT RING 1-1/2" 4d 12.5 1/4" 225551 221759 160362 158870 294
BRIGHT RING 1-3/4" 5d 12.25 1/4" 225565 221808 160366 158873 254
BRIGHT RING 2" 6d 11.5 17/64" 155048 221820 160371 158914 167
BRIGHT RING 2-1/4" 7d 11.5 17/64" 225571 221829 160387 158923 150
BRIGHT RING 2-1/2" 8d 10.25 9/32" 146540 221853 160391 158932 101
BRIGHT RING 3" 10d 9 5/16" 225574 221887 160399 158948 66
BRIGHT RING 3-1/4" 12d 9 5/16" 225577 221899 160414 158957 61
BRIGHT RING 3-1/2" 16d 8 11/32" 155098 221917 160419 158977 47
BRIGHT RING 4" 20d 6 13/32" 225584 221926 160428 158981 29
BRIGHT RING 4-1/2" 30d 5 7/16" 225589 221955 160447 158999 22
BRIGHT RING 5" 40d 4 15/32" 225604 221984 160452 159003 17
BRIGHT RING 5-1/2" 50d 3 1/2" 225607 221992 160458 159017 13
BRIGHT RING 6" 60d 2 17/32" 225612 222005 160495 159028 10
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 2" 6d 11.5 17/64" 733074 222035 160124 158648 167
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8d 10.25 9/32" 520333 222063 160132 158656 101
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 3" 10d 9 5/16" 225620 222283 160141 158664 66
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 3-1/4" 12d 9 5/16" 225632 222380 160154 158677 61
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 3-1/2" 16d 8 11/32" 520334 222392 160161 158685 47
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 4" 20d 6 13/32" 225640 222433 160192 158702 29

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

VINYL COATED BARBED 3" 10d 10.25 19/64 736180 223150 227488 224932 91
VINYL COATED BARBED 3-1/4" 12d 10.25 19/64 225644 223159 227514 224957 84

COMMON 
  

For construction, carpentry and framing. Larger shank provides greater resistance to bending.

FRAMING

For general construction where thinner shank for driving ease is desired. 

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



General Construction Nails

10

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

VINYL COATED SMOOTH 1-7/8" 6d 13 15/64" 182513 151988 160058 158544 293
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 2-3/8" 8d 11.25 17/64" 159982 704892 160070 158580 153
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 2-7/8" 10d 11 9/32" 175837 152016 160096 158589 111
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 3-1/8" 12d 10 5/16" 188077 709804 160100 158603 81
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 3-1/4" 16d 9 11/32" 198125 704893 160107 158613 64
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 3-3/4" 20d 7 3/8" 151813 222458 160116 158620 40

SINKER

 For construction, carpentry and framing. Vinyl-coated smooth shank for easier nailing and firmer holding power.

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-1/4" 3d 14.5 7/32" 150157 150300 161123 159522 635
BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-1/2" 4d 14 7/32" 150217 150342 161129 159546 473
BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-3/4" 5d 14 7/32" 150241 150373 161140 159556 406
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2" 6d 12.5 17/64" 191236 150396 161156 159569 236
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2-1/4" 7d 12.5 17/64" 150252 150428 161165 159574 210
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8d 11.25 19/64" 102060 150449 155984 154860 145
BRIGHT SMOOTH 3" 10d 10.25 5/16" 161798 150481 156008 154881 94
BRIGHT SMOOTH 3-1/4" 12d 10.25 5/16" 150286 150496 156017 154912 88
BRIGHT SMOOTH 3-1/2" 16d 10 11/32" 139277 150519 156040 154923 71
BRIGHT SMOOTH 4" 20d 9 3/8" 106406 150547 156072 154932 52
CEMENT COATED SMOOTH 1-1/2" 4d 14 7/32" 155462 222464 227312 224753 473
CEMENT COATED SMOOTH 2" 6d 12.5 17/64" 155491 222487 227320 224764 236
CEMENT COATED SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8d 11.5 19/64" 135687 222527 227357 224785 145
CEMENT COATED SMOOTH 3" 10d 10.5 5/16" 190690 222563 227371 224831 94
CEMENT COATED SMOOTH 3-1/2" 16d 10 11/32" 132435 222615 227374 224846 71
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 2" 6d 12.5 17/64" 155287 222634 227388 224866 236
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8d 12.5 17/64" 727388 222650 227394 224889 145
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 3" 10d 10.25 5/16" 155315 222740 227445 224908 94
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 3-1/2" 16d 10 11/32" 155331 222750 227476 224921 71

BOX

For construction, carpentry, framing and box making. Smooth, thin shank reduces wood splitting.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



11

General Construction Nails

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BRIGHT RING 1-1/4" 12.5 1/4" 322112 152945 157827 156381 345
BRIGHT RING 1-3/8" 12.5 1/4" 322104 152977 227517 224972 315
BRIGHT RING 1-1/2" 12.5 1/4" 322106 153001 157848 156392 290
BRIGHT RING 1-5/8" 12.5 1/4" 152771 153036 157862 156413 270
BRIGHT RING 1-3/4" 12.5 1/4" 322108 153056 157882 156421 250
BRIGHT RING 1-7/8" 12.5 1/4" 152794 153109 157902 156440 216
BRIGHT RING 2" 12.5 1/4" 322111 153146 157923 156498 204
BRIGHT RING 2-1/8" 12 17/64" 152829 153160 227526 224985 182
BRIGHT RING 2-1/4" 12 17/64" 152877 153176 157930 156512 171
BRIGHT RING 2-3/8" 12 19/64" 152895 153198 157959 156529 141
BRIGHT RING 2-1/2" 12 19/64" 152912 153230 157972 156541 117

 

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-1/4" 9 9/32" 225649 154444 227537 225019 149
BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-1/4" 10.25 9/32" 225653 223201 227551 225033 194
BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-1/4" 11 9/32" 154387 152233 157194 155699 240
BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-1/2" 9 9/32" 154435 154451 157248 155714 125
BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-1/2" 10.25 9/32" 225661 154963 157236 155708 165
BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-1/2" 11 9/32" 225680 223224 227603 225050 200
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8 9/32" 225725 154987 157267 155726 62

JOIST HANGER

For attaching joist hangers to wood studs. Heavy gauge nail provides increased holding power. 

UNDERLAYMENT

For laying plywood or composition underlayment over existing wood floors or joists. Ringed for greater holding power.

Please call for product availability in your area.

Framing a house?
BlueLinx is your one stop shop for fasteners, wood connectors, studs  and sheathing!

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



General Construction Nails

12

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# APPROX  
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET QTY/LB
PALLET NAILS STIFF STOCK NO POINT        
VINYL COATED RING 1-1/2" 11.5 9/32" 225744 223236 210
VINYL COATED RING 2" 11.5 9/32" 225748 223252 160
VINYL COATED RING 2-1/4" 11.5 9/32" 225767 223261 145

PALLET NAILS STIFF STOCK DIAMOND POINT        
VINYL COATED RING 2" 11.5 9/32" 225857 223322 160
VINYL COATED RING 2-1/4" 11 9/32" 225863 223325 128
VINYL COATED RING 2-1/2" 11 9/32" 225872 223344 117
VINYL COATED RING 3" 11 9/32" 225879 223371 105

PALLET NAILS STIFF STOCK NO POINT        
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-1/2" 11 9/32" 225791 223270 188
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-5/8" 11 9/32" 225800 223276 180
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-3/4" 11 9/32" 225804 223280 170
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2" 11 9/32" 225809 223284 144
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/4" 11 9/32" 225826 223294 129
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/2" 11 9/32" 225830 223309 117
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 3" 11 9/32" 225851 223313 105
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-1/2" 11.5 9/32" 221081 228200 211
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-5/8" 11.5 9/32" 221090 228213 203
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-3/4" 11.5 9/32" 221111 228218 193
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2" 11.5 9/32" 221207 228221 163
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/4" 11.5 9/32" 221223 228228 146
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/2" 11.5 9/32" 221231 228234 133
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-1/2" 12 1/4" 221274 228239 260
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-5/8" 12 1/4" 221300 228248 244
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-3/4" 12 1/4" 221310 228271 235
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2" 12 1/4" 221341 228282 211
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/4" 12 1/4" 221357 228286 185
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/2" 12 1/4" 221410 228297 171

PALLET NAILS STIFF STOCK DIAMOND POINT        
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-1/2" 11 9/32" 225882 223374 188
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-5/8" 11 9/32" 225890 223385 180
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-3/4" 11 9/32" 225895 223399 170
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2" 11 9/32" 225922 223407 144
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/4" 11 9/32" 225927 223410 129
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/2" 11 9/32" 225942 223416 117
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 3" 11 9/32" 225910 223420 105
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-1/2" 11.5 9/32" 221426 228310 211
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-5/8" 11.5 9/32" 221480 228315 203
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-3/4" 11.5 9/32" 221514 228395 193
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2" 11.5 9/32" 221546 228411 163
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/4" 11.5 9/32" 221561 228415 146
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/2" 11.5 9/32" 221575 228422 133
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-1/2" 12 1/4" 221599 228479 260
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-5/8" 12 1/4" 221607 228484 244
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 1-3/4" 12 1/4" 221639 228491 235
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2" 12 1/4" 221665 228498 211
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/4" 12 1/4" 221690 228505 185
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/2" 12 1/4" 221702 228521 171

PALLET NAILS TEMPERED HARDENED STEEL NO POINT        
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/4" 11.5 9/32" 225946 223439 146
VINYL COATED SPIRAL 2-1/2" 11 9/32" 225954 223444 117

PALLET

Primarily used in the construction of pallets. Designed to minimize the splitting of wood.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



13

General Construction Nails

 
FINISH SHANK SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BRIGHT RING 16d 9 5/16" 225990 223454 159915 158490 57
BRIGHT RING 20d 7 3/8" 165860 223464 159930 158500 35
BRIGHT RING 30d 7 3/8" 193308 223542 159964 158515 31
BRIGHT RING 40d 7 3/8" 150487 223563 n/a n/a 28
BRIGHT RING 50d 7 3/8" 225993 223573 n/a n/a 26
BRIGHT RING 60d 5 7/16" 125350 223579 n/a n/a 17
BRIGHT RING 80d 5 7/16" 422705 223584 n/a n/a 13

 
FINISH SHANK SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BRIGHT OQ RING 16d 9 5/16" 177570 223587 227606 222901 57
BRIGHT OQ RING 20d 7 3/8" 189763 223613 227615 222910 35
BRIGHT OQ RING 30d 7 3/8" 198046 223695 227627 222934 31
BRIGHT OQ RING 40d 7 3/8" 135750 223703 n/a n/a 28 
BRIGHT OQ RING 50d 7 3/8" 225996 223715 n/a n/a 26
BRIGHT OQ RING 60d 5 7/16" 132520 223729 n/a n/a 17
BRIGHT OQ RING 80d 5 7/16" 202087 223737 n/a n/a 13

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BRIGHT SMOOTH 2" 6d 11.5 13/64" 158867 223746 226072 222856 104
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2-1/4" 7d 11.5 13/64" 119284 223761 226084 222877 88
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8d 11.5 13/64" 168019 223772 226094 222888 78

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON QTY/LB

BRIGHT SMOOTH 7" 5/16" 5/8" 733038 6
BRIGHT SMOOTH 8" 3/8" 3/4" 129058 3.5
BRIGHT SMOOTH 10" 3/8" 3/4" 130521 3
BRIGHT SMOOTH 12" 3/8" 3/4" 112381 2.5

SPIKE

For securing railroad ties, landscaping timbers and thick members. Used in log home construction.

STIFF-STOCK POLEBARN

For wooden structures where high holding power is necessary. Made of high carbon steel preventing rocking and twisting.

OIL QUENCHED TEMPERED HARDENED POLEBARN

 
For wooden structures where high holding power is necessary. Nails are oil quenched to harden and prevent rocking and twisting. 

HARDENED CUT FLOORING

 
To secure wood flooring or furring strips to brick, block or concrete.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



General Construction Nails

14

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BRIGHT SMOOTH 1" 2d 16.5 0.086" 226002 223740 158864 152626 1473
BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-1/4" 3d 15.5 0.099" 105493 151060 156788 155347 880
BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-1/2" 4d 15 0.1055" 190540 151090 156810 155356 630
BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-3/4" 5d 15 0.1055" 151003 151109 156822 155368 535
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2" 6d 13 0.135" 188071 151131 156831 155378 288
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2-1/4" 7d 13 0.135" 151033 151150 156849 155390 254 
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8d 12.5 0.142" 103356 151177 156863 155424 196
BRIGHT SMOOTH 3" 10d 11.5 0.155" 168002 151186 156883 155441 124
BRIGHT SMOOTH 3-1/4" 12d 11.5 0.155" 143836 151258 156901 155455 113
BRIGHT SMOOTH 3-1/2" 16d 11 0.162" 181871 151289 156936 155484 93
BRIGHT SMOOTH 4" 20d 10 0.177" 151042 151319 156949 155505 65

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BRIGHT SPIRAL 2" 6d 11.5 13/64" 125231 223816 226106 222939 104
BRIGHT SPIRAL 2-1/4" 7d 11.5 13/64" 167440 223833 226113 222955 88
BRIGHT SPIRAL 2-1/2" 8d 11.5 13/64" 174402 223840 226136 222969 76

 
FINISH SHANK SIZE 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX  
  PENNY CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BRIGHT SMOOTH 4D 171539 223853 157506 156014 115
BRIGHT SMOOTH 4-1/2D 200288 223888 226167 223040 105
BRIGHT SMOOTH 6D 112020 223953 157520 156037 85
BRIGHT SMOOTH 8D 177589 223996 157535 156069 64
BRIGHT SMOOTH 10D 110184 224012 157545 156089 48
BRIGHT SMOOTH 12D 136633 224030 226188 223059 34
BRIGHT SMOOTH 16D 190545 224038 157580 156100 32
BRIGHT SMOOTH 20D 111307 218021 226210 223084 29

FLOORING

 
To secure wood flooring or furring strips to brick, block or concrete.

FINISH

 
For trim and finishing work. Small diameter and cupped head for countersinking and smooth finished appearance.

HARDENED CUT MASONRY

 
For attaching wood to cinder block, mortar joints, brick walls, and fresh concrete. Blunt point and tapered shank reduce splitting.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



 

15

General Construction Nails

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BRIGHT FLUTED 1/2" 9 11/32" 226111 218054 157608 156117 355
BRIGHT FLUTED 3/4' 9 11/32" 158884 148232 158881 152638 284
BRIGHT FLUTED 1" 9 11/32" 176260 148575 157621 156172 186
BRIGHT FLUTED 1-1/4" 9 11/32" 143745 148616 157638 156186 152
BRIGHT FLUTED 1-1/2" 9 11/32" 100841 148641 157647 156200 128
BRIGHT FLUTED 2" 9 11/32" 136927 149365 157670 156206 98
BRIGHT FLUTED 2-1/2" 9 11/32" 180271 150880 157691 156227 76
BRIGHT FLUTED 3" 9 11/32" 192695 150914 157706 156245 65
BRIGHT FLUTED 3-1/2" 9 11/32" 226120 218074 157717 156264 48

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH  SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPRO 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BRIGHT SMOOTH 1-3/4" 6D 11.25 3/16"/17/64" 160265 151882 157420 155901 156
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2-1/4" 8D 10.25 15/64"/9/32" 165797 704890 157429 155911 90
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2-3/4" 10D 9 1/4"/5/16" 167434 151935 157451 155970 59
BRIGHT SMOOTH 2-7/8" 12D 9 1/4"/5/16" 196936 151970 230350 230396 57
BRIGHT SMOOTH 3" 16D 8 9/32"/11/32" 190601 704891 157470 155981 45
BRIGHT SMOOTH 3-1/2" 20d 6 5/16"/3/8" 226129 218092 157482 156005 28

HARDENED MASONRY

 
For attaching furring strips and floor plates to uncured concrete.

DUPLEX

 
For temporary construction where nail removal is required. Smooth uncoated shank and double exposed head ease removal.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Outdoor Construction 
Nails

Not to Scale

For construction, carpentry and framing. 
Electro galvanized coating for exterior corrosion resistance. 

ELECTRO GALVANIZED

COMMON - Smooth Shank

Outdoor Construction

Clavo común  galvanizado para uso en exteriores, de 
vástogo anillado

3d (1-1/4")

3d (3,18 cm)

16

NAIL TYPE
NAIL LENGTH

APPLICATION TYPE

UPC AND PART NUMBER

APPLICATIONPRODUCT IMAGE

COLOR CODE

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

All fasteners that are labeled with Outdoor Construction are used in some 
form of outdoor construction where the fasteners will be exposed to the 
elements, such as framing, fencing, soffit and decking. These nails will 
have some form of zinc coating such as Electro Galvanization, or Hot 
Dipped Galvanization.



Outdoor Construction Nails

17

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 1-1/4" 3D 14 13/64" 155151 218153 160506 159048 543
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 4D 12.5 1/4" 163755 218167 160509 159051 294
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-3/4" 5D 12.25 1/4" 155178 218233 160517 159063 254
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2" 6D 11.5 17/64" 135514 218256 160527 159082 167
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2-1/4" 7D 11.5 17/64" 155193 218274 160557 159103 150
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8D 10.25 9/32" 123077 218305 160576 159113 101
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 3" 10D 9 5/16" 192970 218325 160592 159121 66
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 3-1/4" 12D 9 5/16" 192670 218348 160606 159128 61
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 3-1/2" 16D 8 11/32" 157136 218367 160624 159138 47
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 4" 20D 6 13/32" 105820 218410 160627 159160 29
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 4-1/2" 30D 5 7/16" 155225 218454 160636 159178 22
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 5" 40D 4 15/32" 155240 218462 160640 159203 17
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 5-1/2" 50D 3 1/2" 155255 218474 160674 159212 13
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 6" 60D 2 17/32" 155269 218496 160683 159228 10
HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 1-1/4" 3D 14 13/64" 154165 230272 160702 159236 543
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 4D 12.5 1/4" 132991 149587 160717 159242 294
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-3/4" 5D 12.25 1/4" 157757 149710 160727 159250 254
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2" 6D 11.5 17/64" 140369 149730 160732 159266 167
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2-1/4" 7D 11.5 17/64" 120870 149753 160738 159274 150
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8D 10.25 9/32" 163658 149817 160741 159281 101
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3" 10D 9 5/16" 104710 149899 160745 159284 66
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3-1/4" 12D 9 5/16" 156893 149914 160756 159294 61
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3-1/2" 16D 8 11/32" 137521 149949 160775 159297 47
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 4" 20D 6 13/32" 180536 149978 160791 159305 29
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 4-1/2" 30D 5 7/16" 122111 150000 160821 159308 22
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 5" 40D 4 15/32" 188834 150031 160849 159314 17
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 5-1/2" 50D 3 1/2" 122483 150043 160874 159323 13
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 6" 60D 2 17/32" 181239 150137 160878 159329 10
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 1-1/4" 3D 14 13/64" 226134 218540 160904 159332 543
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 1-1/2" 4D 12.5 1/4" 226141 218585 160922 159341 294
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 1-3/4" 5D 12.25 1/4" 226146 218656 160943 159351 254
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 2" 6D 11.5 17/64" 226154 218668 160947 159368 167
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 2-1/4" 7D 11.5 17/64" 226157 218678 160968 159374 150
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 2-1/2" 8D 10.25 9/32" 226165 218693 160978 159399 101
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 3" 10D 9 5/16" 226177 218702 160982 159408 66
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 3-1/4" 12D 9 5/16" 226186 218750 160988 159433 61
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 3-1/2" 16D 8 11/32" 226208 218772 160993 159455 47
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 4" 20D 6 13/32" 226213 218795 161001 159479 29
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 4-1/2" 30D 5 7/16" 226218 218810 161057 159494 22
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 5" 40D 4 15/32" 226236 218860 161072 159499 17
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 5-1/2" 50D 3 1/2" 226240 218878 161094 159505 13
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 6" 60D 2 17/32" 226265 218899 161118 159518 10

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.
** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

COMMON 
  

For construction, carpentry and framing. Larger shank provides greater resistance to bending.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Outdoor Construction Nails

18

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 1-1/4" 3D 14.5 7/32" 733077 150604 156103 154941 635
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 4D 14 7/32" 733078 150619 156120 154953 473
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-3/4" 5D 14 7/32" 180360 150646 156175 154961 406
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2" 6D 12.5 17/64" 137552 150661 156189 154979 236
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2-1/4" 7D 12.5 17/64" 200421 150694 156209 155011 210
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8D 11.25 19/64" 169069 150734 156230 155026 145
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 3" 10D 10.25 5/16" 185240 150752 156248 155040 94
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 3-1/4" 12D 10.25 5/16" 150560 150763 156267 155057 88
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 3-1/2" 16D 10 11/32" 127080 150784 156299 155067 71
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 4" 20D 9 3/8" 150591 150802 156311 155096 52
HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 1-1/4" 3D 14.5 7/32" 177170 150838 156532 155250 635
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 4D  14 7/32" 126916 150853 156544 155264 473
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-3/4" 5D 14 7/32" 139040 150871 156563 155275 406
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2" 6D 12.5 17/64" 147290 150905 156581 155282 236
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2-1/4" 7D 12.5 17/64" 182978 704883 156655 155296 210
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8D 11.25 19/64" 183380 704884 156674 155303 145
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3" 10D 10.25 5/16" 105916 150949 156686 155311 94
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3-1/4" 12D 10.25 5/16" 189586 150964 156733 155323 88
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3-1/2" 16D 10 11/32" 171757 704886 156746 155327 71
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 4" 20D 9 3/8" 157980 150978 156773 155338 52

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 1-1/4" 9 9/32" 239736 154372 226220 223097 149
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/4" 10.25 9/32" 733032 218913 226242 155755 194
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/4" 11 9/32" 158698 152285 157291 223117 240
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 9 9/32" 150418 154379 157316 155764 125
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 10.25 9/32" 158715 152719 157302 223130 165
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 11 9/32" 673651 218944 226276 155733 200
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8 9/32" 158743 152749 157324 155779 62
HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 1-1/4" 9 9/32" 234532 154343 226295 223146 149
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/4" 10.25 9/32" 226271 152684 226310 223161 194
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/4" 11 9/32" 736327 218966 157343 155788 240
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 9 9/32" 207458 154356 157382 155855 125
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 10.25 9/32" 157839 152375 157365 155840 165
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 11 9/32" 226274 218980 226334 223203 200
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8 9/32" 158634 152700 157396 155882 62

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.
** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.
** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

BOX

For construction, carpentry, framing and box making. Smooth, thin shank reduces wood splitting.

JOIST HANGER

For attaching joist hangers to wood studs.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



19

Outdoor Construction Nails

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# APPROX  
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON QTY/LB

HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 7" 5/16" 5/8" 183734 6
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 8" 3/8" 3/4" 173454 3.5
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 10" 3/8" 3/4" 191058 3
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 12" 3/8" 3/4" 173035 2.5
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 7" 5/16" 5/8" 158943 6
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 8" 3/8" 3/4" 158968 3.5
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 10" 3/8" 3/4" 203000 3
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 12" 3/8" 3/4" 203037 2.5

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# APPROX  
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 7" 3/16" 7/16" 736182 16
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 8" 3/16" 7/16" 264963 14
WHITE PAINT SMOOTH 7" 3/16" 7/16" 221730 16
WHITE PAINT SMOOTH 8" 3/16" 7/16" 221742 14

 
FINISH SHANK SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

HOT DIPPED GALV** RING 16D 9 5/16" 226289 219013 226349 223226 57
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 20D 7 3/8" 226293 219037 226372 223238 35
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 30D 7 3/8" 224041 219057 226410 223263 31
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 40D 7 3/8" 224060 219071 135573 N/A 28
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 50D 7 3/8" 224064 219085 135916 N/A 26
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 60D 5 7/16" 224067 219092 135938 N/A 17
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 80d 5 7/16" 224093 219105 N/A N/A 13

** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.

** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

SPIKE

Used for log home construction and for securing railroad ties, landscaping timbers and thick members.

GUTTER SPIKE

 
Used to attach gutter ferrules to sidewall.

STIFF-STOCK POLEBARN

 
For wooden structures where high holding power is necessary. Made of high carbon steel preventing rocking and twisting.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Outdoor Construction Nails

20

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 1-1/2" 4D 14 0.1205" 224103 219129 226431 223272 489
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2" 6D 12.5 0.142" 151606 151724 157729 156296 244
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2-1/4" 7D 12.5 0.142" 151625 151746 226451 223286 196
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8D 12.5 0.155" 157857 151768 157750 156308 147
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3" 10D 10.25 0.17" 151640 151783 157769 156330 96
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3-1/4" 12D 10.25 0.17" 151680 151808 157786 156336 88
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3-1/2" 16D 10 0.177" 148923 151821 157799 156351 74
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 4" 20D 9 0.192" 151695 151839 157812 156365 66

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 1-1/4" 3D 15.5 0.099" 149741 219152 226461 223327 880
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 4D 15 0.1055" 165686 219190 226474 223346 630
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-3/4" 5D 15 0.1055" 155360 219202 226486 223387 535
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2" 6D 13 0.135" 187675 219217 226494 223412 288
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2-1/4" 7D 13 0.135" 224191 219254 226518 223422 242
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8D 12.5 0.142" 197977 219268 226536 223446 196
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 3" 10D 11.5 0.155" 172739 219301 226541 223456 124
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 3-1/4" 12D 11.5 0.155" 137120 219354 226549 223466 113
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 3-1/2" 16D 11 0.162" 163746 219363 226558 223544 93
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 4" 20D 10 0.177" 155372 219412 226568 223565 65
HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 1-1/4" 3D 15.5 0.099" 151332 151381 156978 155521 880
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 4D 15 0.1055" 117718 151396 156994 155545 630
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-3/4" 5D 15 0.1055" 733043 151439 157030 155558 535
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2" 6D 13 0.135" 157967 151456 157040 155564 288
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2-1/4" 7D 13 0.135" 224195 151512 157059 155585 242
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8D 12.5 0.142" 114311 151522 157090 155615 196
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3" 10D 11.5 0.155" 184609 151531 157123 155628 124
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3-1/4" 12D 11.5 0.155" 131674 151540 157145 155645 113
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3-1/2" 16D 11 0.162" 141196 151571 157153 155656 93
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 4" 20D 10 0.177" 146847 151586 157175 155678 65

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.
** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

CASING

 
For trim, window frames and decks.

FINISH

 
For trim and fine finishing work. Small diameter and cupped head for countersinking beneath the wood surface for filling and smooth finished appearance.

Please call for product availability in your area.

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON QTY/LB

HOT DIPPED GALV** SPIRAL 6" 1/4" 1/2" 230266 10 

** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING FOR SUPERIOR CORROSION RESISTANCE. MEETS ASTM A 153. APPROVED FOR ALL TREATED WOODS. 

TIMBER TIE

For general construction where thinner shank for driving ease is desired. 

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



21

Outdoor Construction Nails

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

HOT DIPPED GALV** RING 2" 6D 11 9/32" 153829 154220 158394 156946 138
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 2-1/4" 7D 11 9/32" 154117 154236 226572 223575 122
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 2-1/2" 8D 11 9/32" 154136 154255 158404 156964 106
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 3" 10D 10 9/32" 154171 154264 158441 156975 85
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 3-1/4" 12D 10 9/32" 154191 154300 158456 156991 76
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 3-1/2" 16D 9 5/16" 154204 154321 158474 157021 64
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 4" 20D 7 3/8" 154212 154329 158480 157027 32
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 2" 6D 11 9/32" 156925 157019 158485 157037 138
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 2-1/4" 7D 11 9/32" 156931 157025 226579 223581 122
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 2-1/2" 8D 11 9/32" 156944 157035 158492 157057 106
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 3" 10D 10 9/32" 156962 157055 158502 157088 85
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 3-1/4" 12D 10 9/32" 156969 157086 158517 157121 76
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 3-1/2" 16D 9 5/16" 156973 157119 158523 157143 64
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 4" 20D 7 3/8" 156989 157141 158530 157151 32
STAINLESS RING 2" 6D 11 9/32" 224225 219432 158541 157173 138
STAINLESS RING 2-1/2" 8D 11 9/32" 154461 154540 158546 157192 106
STAINLESS RING 3" 10D 10 9/32" 154486 154559 158582 157234 85
STAINLESS RING 3-1/4" 12D 10 9/32" 154499 154579 158591 157246 76
STAINLESS RING 3-1/2" 16D 9 5/16" 154520 154597 158605 157265 64
STAINLESS RING 4" 20D 7 3/8" 154526 154608 158615 157289 32
STAINLESS SPIRAL 2" 6D 11 9/32" 157280 219458 158622 157300 138
STAINLESS SPIRAL 2-1/2" 8D 11 9/32" 157149 157263 158650 157314 106
STAINLESS SPIRAL 3" 10D 10 9/32" 157171 157287 158658 157322 85
STAINLESS SPIRAL 3-1/4" 12D 10 9/32" 157190 157298 158666 157341 76
STAINLESS SPIRAL 3-1/2" 16D 9 5/16" 157232 157312 158679 157363 64
STAINLESS SPIRAL 4" 20D 7 3/8" 157244 157320 158687 157380 32

** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

PATIO DECK

 
For patio and deck construction.

Please call for product availability in your area.

Whether
 you're building 

with pre
ssure trea

ted 

wood, or
 cedar,

 we've got
 

you covere
d. Contact

  

your local
 BlueLinx r

ep.  

for a l
ist of 

materials
  

in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Outdoor Construction Nails

22

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 3/4" 9 1/4" 733028 219484 158821 157504 130
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1" 9 1/4" 145255 219497 158834 157518 106
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/4" 9 1/4" 169958 219550 158857 157533 87
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 9 1/4" 145444 219562 158875 157543 72
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-3/4" 9 1/4" 145625 219578 158916 157559 61
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2" 9 1/4" 145752 219588 158925 157566 53
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 9 1/4" 209685 219623 158934 157578 26
HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 3/4" 9 1/4" 158844 219633 158950 157606 130
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1" 9 1/4" 110934 219667 158959 157619 106
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/4" 9 1/4" 196279 219705 158983 157636 87
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 9 1/4" 119368 219720 159005 157645 72
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-3/4" 9 1/4" 167663 219726 159019 157668 61
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2" 9 1/4" 180790 219760 159030 157689 53
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 9 1/4" 224228 219864 159053 157704 26

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 3/4" 14 3/16" 286983 219877 226596 223589 500
HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 3/4" 14 3/16" 224231 219891 226622 223615 500

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.
** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.
** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

FENCE STAPLE 

For attaching woven wire fence, welded fence, 
or barbed wire to wooden fence posts.

POULTRY NET STAPLE 

For attaching wire poultry netting, 
to wooden fence posts. 

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

BlueLinx offers a comprehensive assortment of high-quality light, medium and heavy gauge fencing materials in a variety of styles, sizes and finishes to suit any need.



23

Outdoor Construction Nails

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 3/8" 9 3/8" 136308 136643 136492 136575 391
ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 1/2" 9 3/8" 110768 219926 159901 158478 335
ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 5/8" 9 3/8" 136346 136683 136515 136587 279
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 3/4" 9 3/8" 200628 219938 226632 223697 248
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1" 9 3/8" 200627 219953 223705 226637 186
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/4" 9 3/8" 200626 219959 226655 223717 152
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 9 3/8" 200625 219966 226661 223731 128
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2" 9 3/8" 136385 136725 136543 136617 98
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 9 3/8" 136437 136744 136564 136278 78

 
FINISH SHANK SIZE  50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  PENNY CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 6D 224278 219981 226683 223748 85
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 8D 703066 220016 226692 223763 64
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 10D 717014 220022 226711 223774 48
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 12D 224286 220034 226716 223818 34
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 16D 224290 220049 226739 223835 32
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 20D 224296 220058 226776 223842 29

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.

** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

TEMP HARDENED CUT MASONRY

For attaching wood to cinder block, mortar joints, brick walls, and fresh concrete. Blunt point and tapered shank reduce splitting.

TEMP HARDENED CONCRETE STUB
 

For attaching pipe conduit, switch boxes, corner beads or wire mesh
 to masonry walls. Larger head than masonry nail.

Please call for product availability in your area.

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 25# 3# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV FLUTED 5/8" 9 1" 145896 230342 127
ELECTRO GALV FLUTED 3/4" 9 1" 239521 239702 122
ELECTRO GALV FLUTED 7/8" 9 1" 121695 159614 117
ELECTRO GALV FLUTED 1" 9 1" 122255 159643 104
ELECTRO GALV FLUTED 1-1/4" 9 1" 122279 159648 83
ELECTRO GALV FLUTED 1-1/2" 9 1" 122438 159702 70
ELECTRO GALV FLUTED 1-3/4" 9 1" 122534 159717 61
ELECTRO GALV FLUTED 2" 9 1" 122570 159725 52
ELECTRO GALV FLUTED 2-1/2" 9 1" 122614 159728 41
ELECTRO GALV FLUTED 3-1/2" 9 1" 154778 239702 23

HARDENED MASONRY ROUND METAL CAP
For attaching membrane and lath to masonry substrate.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Roofing & Siding Nails

Not to Scale

For applying roofing asphalt shingles, insulation board, and felt-to-wood substrates. 
Electro galvanized coating for exterior corrosion resistance.

ELECTRO GALVANIZED

ROOFING - Smooth Shank

Roofing & Siding Construction

Clavo galvanizado para tejados, de vástogo liso

ELECTRO GALVANIZED

ROOFING - Smooth Shank1/2"

(1,27 cm) Clavo galvanizado para tejados, de vástogo liso

24

NAIL TYPE
NAIL LENGTH

APPLICATION TYPE

UPC AND PART NUMBER

APPLICATIONPRODUCT IMAGE

COLOR CODE

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

Fasteners that are labeled with Roofing & Siding Construction will consist 
of fasteners used to attach shingle or siding products to buildings, such 
as EG Roofing nails, Tile nails, Metal & Plastic Cap nails. These nails will 
have some form of zinc coating such as Electro Galvanized or Hot Dipped 
Galvanized.



25

Roofing & Siding Nails

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 25# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 1/2" 11 7/16" 300185 220074 222179 159065 157715 528
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 5/8" 11 7/16" 274854 220083 222186 159084 157727 436
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 3/4" 11 7/16" 231339 124898 123357 159105 157737 348
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 7/8" 11 7/16" 231340 124908 123394 159122 157743 306
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1" 11 7/16" 229599 101265 123446 159129 157748 272
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/4" 11 7/16" 229600 704894 123456 159139 157759 218
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 11 7/16" 229601 704895 123477 159161 157767 186
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-3/4" 11 7/16" 229597 704896 123498 159179 157779 152
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2" 11 7/16" 248846 101360 123510 159204 157784 144
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 11 7/16" 300183 101391 123522 159213 157797 114
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 3" 11 7/16" 300184 125524 123548 159229 157810 92
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 3-1/2" 11 7/16" 363271 220093 123486 159237 157825 89
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 4" 11 7/16" 153694 220107 123581 159243 157846 78
ELECTRO GALV RING 7/8" 11 7/16" 224309 220128 222205 226803 223855 306
ELECTRO GALV RING 1" 11 7/16" 224324 220138 222222 226814 223890 272
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-1/4" 11 7/16" 224342 220158 222234 226823 223955 218
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-1/2" 11 7/16" 224346 220186 222285 226837 223998 186
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-3/4" 11 7/16" 224358 220199 222298 226849 224014 152
HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 1/2" 11 7/16" 224372 220224 222313 159251 157860 528
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 5/8" 11 7/16" 224378 220235 222332 159267 157875 436
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3/4" 11 7/16" 322246 152030 222339 159275 157880 348
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 7/8" 11 7/16" 155010 220264 222360 159285 157896 306
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1" 11 7/16" 322248 152053 222382 159298 157900 272
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/4" 11 7/16" 322249 152076 222394 159309 157914 218
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 11 7/16" 322250 152095 222435 159315 157921 186
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-3/4" 11 7/16" 322251 152115 222489 159324 157928 152
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2" 11 7/16" 322252 152137 222529 159333 157949 144
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 11 7/16" 322253 152297 222565 159342 157957 114
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3" 11 7/16" 322254 152478 222617 159352 157970 92
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3-1/2" 11 7/16" 224383 220281 222636 159369 157983 89
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 4" 11 7/16" 224386 220329 222652 159375 157995 78
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 7/8" 11 7/16" 224393 220343 222752 226853 224032 306
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 1" 11 7/16" 224396 220369 222763 226915 224043 272
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 1-1/4" 11 7/16" 224403 220394 222775 226921 224069 218
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 1-1/2" 11 7/16" 224437 220402 222781 226946 224095 186
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 1-3/4" 11 7/16" 224448 220431 222799 226965 224105 152
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 2" 11 7/16" 224496 220445 222805 226976 224197 144
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 2-1/2" 11 7/16" 224531 220477 222825 226982 224233 114
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 3" 11 7/16" 224670 220505 222832 227008 224280 92

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.
** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

ROOFING

  
For applying roofing asphalt shingles, insulation board, and felt to wood substrates. Large head and heavier shank gauge provide greater holding power.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Roofing & Siding Nails

       

26

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

COPPER   SMOOTH 3/4" 11 7/16" 224679 220510 227016 224298 295
COPPER   SMOOTH 7/8" 11 7/16" 224736 220548 227034 224311 262
COPPER   SMOOTH 1" 11 7/16" 224751 220553 227044 224326 229
COPPER   SMOOTH 1-1/4" 11 7/16" 224762 220566 227049 224348 187
COPPER   SMOOTH 1-1/2" 11 7/16" 224783 220575 227060 224360 155
COPPER   SMOOTH 1-3/4" 11 7/16" 224829 220607 227063 224374 139
COPPER   SMOOTH 2" 11 7/16" 224841 220614 227068 224398 84
COPPER   SMOOTH 2-1/2" 11 7/16" 224844 220623 227100 224405 70

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5#  APPROX  
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 4" 9 15/32" 736217 220635 156339 50
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 4-1/2" 9 15/32" 224864 220642 156354 45
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 5" 9 15/32" 736218 220656 156368 38
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 5-1/2" 9 15/32" 733081 220667 156384 36
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 6" 9 15/32" 733082 220685 156395 32        

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD BUCKET BUCKET 2M 3# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE  QTY CARTON TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* RING 3/4" 12 1" 733034 3M 105672 159737 275
ELECTRO GALV RING 7/8" 12 1" 716015 3M 261780 159746 266
ELECTRO GALV RING 1" 12 1" 647236 3M 214237 159757 250
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-1/4" 12 1" 647235 2.5M 219931 159763 212
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-1/2" 12 1" 702790 2.5M 209339 159783 185
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-3/4" 12 1" n/a  219932 159798 168
ELECTRO GALV RING 2" 12 1" n/a  209340 159806 153
ELECTRO GALV RING 2-1/2" 12 1" n/a  209341 159813 133
ELECTRO GALV RING 3" 12 1" n/a  214240 n/a 117

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.

COPPER ROOFING 

 
For applying copper flashing and decorative copper elements. Large head and heavier shank gauge provide greater holding power.  Smooth shank for easy penetration. 

TILE 

 
For attaching predrilled clay tiles to wood substrates.

PLASTIC CAP ROOFING 

For anchoring housewrap, sheathing, and felt. 
Wide head and ringed shank for greater holding power.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



27

Roofing & Siding Nails

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 25# 3# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET CARTON TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* RING 3/4" 12 1" 108621 151853 218304 159400 117
ELECTRO GALV RING 7/8" 12 1" 106063 151886 218324 159409 112
ELECTRO GALV RING 1" 12 1" 107315 151926 218347 159434 107
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-1/4" 12 1" 107610 151939 218366 159456 100
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-1/2" 12 1" 108567 152006 218409 159480 84
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-3/4" 12 1" 152218 152034 218446 159495 79
ELECTRO GALV RING 2" 12 1" 108600 152099 218453 159500 74
ELECTRO GALV RING 2-1/2" 12 1" 152255 152119 218461 159506 67
ELECTRO GALV RING 3" 11 1" 145865 217807 218473 143803 60
ELECTRO GALV RING 4" 9 1" 224875 217842 154762 n/a 37
ELECTRO GALV RING 5" 8 1" 224887 217867 736184 n/a  27
ELECTRO GALV RING 6" 8 1" 224906 217899 736183 n/a 24
ELECTRO GALV SPIRAL 3/4" 12 1" 224912 217934 218487 227107 117
ELECTRO GALV SPIRAL 7/8" 12 1" 224919 218004 218495 227111 112 
ELECTRO GALV SPIRAL 1" 12 1" 224930 218020 218515 227121 107
ELECTRO GALV SPIRAL 1-1/4" 12 1" 224951 218031 218521 227129 100
ELECTRO GALV SPIRAL 1-1/2" 12 1" 224955 218053 218539 227132 84
ELECTRO GALV SPIRAL 1-3/4" 12 1" 224963 218073 218584 227140 79
ELECTRO GALV SPIRAL 2" 12 1" 224967 218091 218632 227164 74
ELECTRO GALV SPIRAL 2-1/2" 12 1" 224970 218152 218655 227173 67
ELECTRO GALV SPIRAL 3" 11 1" 224983 218166 218667 227178 60
ELECTRO GALV SPIRAL 4" 9 1" 225013 218246 218677 141142 37
ELECTRO GALV SPIRAL 5" 8 1" 225017 218255 218692 n/a 27
ELECTRO GALV SPIRAL 6" 8 1" 225031 217720 218701 141160 24

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 35# 25# 3# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET CARTON TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* RING 3/4" 12 1" 736188 152141 218749 159523 90
ELECTRO GALV RING 7/8" 12 1" 716009 152301 218765 159547 88
ELECTRO GALV RING 1" 12 1" 716010 152482 218771 159557 85
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-1/4" 12 1" 716011 152775 218794 159575 81
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-1/2" 12 1" 716012 152798 218809 159587 77
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-3/4" 12 1" 716013 152833 218859 159590 67
ELECTRO GALV RING 2" 12 1" 716014 152881 218877 159599 63
ELECTRO GALV RING 2-1/2" 11 1" 736176 152916 218891 159603 57
ELECTRO GALV RING 3" 11 1" 736187 217730 218898 n/a 53
ELECTRO GALV RING 4" 9 1" 736166 217780 218912 n/a 44

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.

ROUND METAL CAP ROOFING 
 For applying roofing asphalt shingles, insulation board, and felt to wood substrates. 

Large head and heavier shank gauge provide greater holding power.

SQUARE METAL CAP ROOFING 

For applying roofing asphalt shingles, insulation board, and felt-to-wood substrates. 
Large head and heavier shank gauge provide greater holding power.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Roofing & Siding Nails

28

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* RING 1-1/2" 10 3/8" 158992 220713 159816 158451 118
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-3/4" 10 3/8" 103240 220742 159820 158454 107
ELECTRO GALV RING 2" 10 3/8" 159013 220760 227181 224450 96
ELECTRO GALV RING 2-1/2" 10 3/8" 159038 220781 227189 224498 80
HOT DIPPED GALV** RING 1-1/2" 10 3/8" 225044 220799 159854 158464 118
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 1-3/4" 10 3/8" 225048 220804 159861 158469 107
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 2" 10 3/8" 225059 220809 227197 224533 96
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 2-1/2" 10 3/8" 225065 220824 227224 224672 80

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 100 PC. APPROX  
  INCHES  SIZE TUB QTY/LB

ALUMINUM   RING 1-3/4" 10 3/8" 152647 260

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.
** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

NEOWASHER 

For steel roofing and fiberglass roofing. Neoprene washer provides an effective waterproof seal.

ALUMINUM NEOWASHER 

 
For fiberglass roofing. Neoprene washer provides an effective waterproof seal.

Please call for product availability in your area.

Contact your local BlueLinx rep. for a list of underlayments, flashing and  shingles available  in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



29

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 1-3/4" 5D 14 5/32" 159073 220841 227229 224681 344
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2" 6D 14 5/32" 159092 220847 227238 224738 232 
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 1-3/4" 5D 14 5/32" 108169 220872 227242 225061 344
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 2" 6D 14 5/32" 159147 220893 227255 225090 232 

Roofing & Siding Nails

** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

SHAKE

 
 For attaching cedar shakes. Smaller head for concealment and slender shank minimizes splitting.

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 1-1/4" 3d 16 5/32" 140010 220942 227631 225249 938
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/4" 3d 16 5/32" 159187 220965 227697 225256 938

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.

FINE

 
For attaching plywood in soffits and for working with crates, furring and chamfer strips.

 
FINISH SHANK HEAD 50# 5# APPROX 
  SIZE CARTON TUB QTY/LB

TIN SMOOTH 1-5/8" 228643 PIECE CT 250
TIN SMOOTH 2" 645739 PIECE CT 150
TIN SMOOTH 2-1/2" 610123 PIECE CT 

TIN CAPS 

 For use with fasteners to create a larger surface  
area for holding materials in place.

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 1-1/4" 3D 13 1/4" 171563 220909 227264 225115 425
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-3/8" 3-1/2D 12.5 9/32" 148066 220925 227271 225193 345
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 4D 12 9/32" 151907 220937 227288 225228 271

SHINGLE

For attaching cedar shingles. Stiff, slender nails reduce splitting, resist rust and hold shingles in place.

Please call for product availability in your area.

** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



30

Roofing & Siding Nails

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

HOT DIPPED GALV** RING 2" 6D 14 3/16" 225068 220970 227710 225293 283
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 2-1/2" 8D 13 7/32" 225073 221010 227716 225327 189
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 3" 10D 13 7/32" 225080 221016 227749 225347 153
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 3-1/4" 12D 12 1/4" 225088 221027 227754 225412 113
HOT DIPPED GALV RING 3-1/2" 16d 12 1/4" 225113 221032 227757 225456 104
STAINLESS RING 2" 6d 14 3/16" 154640 154717 227762 225463 283
STAINLESS RING 2-1/2" 8d 13 7/32" 225185 221043 227770 225474 189
STAINLESS RING 3" 10d 13 7/32" 225191 221050 227782 225492 153
STAINLESS RING 3-1/4" 12d 12 1/4" 225226 221068 227786 225505 113
STAINLESS RING 3-1/2" 16d 12 1/4" 225234 221079 227795 225540 104

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

HOT DIPPED GALV** SPIRAL 2" 6D 11.5 7/32" 199823 230289 158704 157394 173
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 2-1/4" 7D 11.5 7/32" 111152 230298 227806 225545 156
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 2-1/2" 8D 11.5 7/32" 198439 230306 158720 157409 140
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 3" 10D 11 1/4" 198438 230313 158726 157418 108
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 3-1/4" 12D 12 1/4" 153582 230327 227810 225553 92
HOT DIPPED GALV SPIRAL 3-1/2" 16d 12 1/4" 153601 230331 158733 157427 80
STAINLESS SPIRAL 2" 6d 14 3/16" 225241 221088 158757 157443 173
STAINLESS SPIRAL 2-1/2" 8d 13 7/32" 225247 221109 158769 157449 140
STAINLESS SPIRAL 3" 10d 13 7/32" 225254 221205 158791 157468 108
STAINLESS SPIRAL 3-1/4" 12d 12 1/4" 225291 221221 227814 225567 92
STAINLESS SPIRAL 3-1/2" 16d 12 1/4" 225325 221229 158808 157480 80

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.
** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

WOOD SIDING

 
 Thinner shank and blunt point minimizes splitting. Ringed shank for greater holding power.

HARDBOARD SIDING

 
For attaching wood and hardboard siding. Extra-stiff shank for greater holding power.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



31

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 2" 6D 12 15/64" 155512 221272 227827 225579 192
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2-1/4" 7D 12 15/64" 155529 221298 227832 225591 179
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 2-1/2" 8D 12 15/64" 155571 221308 227842 225614 156
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 3" 10D 12 15/64" 155592 221323 227847 225634 113

Roofing & Siding Nails

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 5,000 CT. 2# APPROX  
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 1 1/2" 11 7/16" 155357 156424 161
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1 3/4" 11 7/16" 155379 156443 140

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 5# APPROX  
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* SMOOTH 1 1/2" 11 7/16" 155339 156501 155
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1 3/4" 11 7/16" 155369 156515 134

** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.

OVAL HEAD SIDING

 
For blind nailing of wood siding and clapboard

FURRING WITH WAD 
For attaching stucco wire mesh to exterior of 

structure in preparation for the application of stucco mud. 
Nail with wad used with paper that does not have wadding pre-attached.

FURRING NO WAD 
 For attaching stucco wire mesh to exterior of structure 

in preparation for the application of stucco mud. 
Nail without wad used with paper that has wadding already attached.

Please call for product availability in your area.

Traditional wood,  

cedar shingles,  

durable fiber cement, 

or low-maintenance 

vinyl: BlueLinx has a 

siding to match  

your taste.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Drywall Nails

Not to Scale

For attaching gypsum boards to wood studs. 
Electro galvanized coating prevents “rusting through” in below grade applications. 

ELECTRO GALVANIZED

DRYWALL - Ring Shank

Drywall Construction

Clavo galvanizado para paneles de yeso, de 
vástogo anillado

1-1/4"

(3,18 cm)

32

NAIL TYPE
NAIL LENGTH

APPLICATION TYPE

UPC AND PART NUMBER

APPLICATIONPRODUCT IMAGE

COLOR CODE

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

Fasteners that are labeled with Drywall Construction will consist of nails 
and screws used for applying various type of Drywall products to buildings. 
Drywall nails are used in applications with wood studs and will have some 
form of coating such as Phosphate, Electro Galvanized or Hot Dipped 
Galvanized.



33

Drywall Nails

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BRIGHT RING 1-3/8" 12.5 19/64" 225339 221339 158841 152595 316
BRIGHT RING 1-1/2" 12.5 19/64" 225345 221346 157997 156560 308
BRIGHT RING 1-5/8" 12.5 19/64" 225400 221355 158009 156570 295
BRIGHT RING 1-3/4" 12.5 19/64" 225410 221367 158018 156578 230
BRIGHT RING 1-7/8" 12.5 19/64" 225454 221408 158026 156597 174
BRIGHT RING 2" 12.5 19/64" 225461 221424 158064 156614 160
BRIGHT RING 2-1/4" 12.5 19/64" 225472 221478 158104 156645 111
BRIGHT RING 2-3/8" 12.5 19/64" 225486 221512 158125 156652 87
BRIGHT RING 2-1/2" 12.5 19/64" 225490 221538 158135 156671 62

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

ELECTRO GALV* RING 1-1/4" 12.5 19/64" 322025 153383 158172 156683 324
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-3/8" 12.5 19/64" 153285 153422 158235 156770 316
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-1/2" 12.5 19/64" 153300 153441 158197 156730 308
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-5/8" 12.5 19/64" 733044 153492 158217 156743 295
ELECTRO GALV RING 1-7/8" 12.5 19/64" 153327 153520 158249 156785 174
ELECTRO GALV RING 2" 12.5 19/64" 153372 153557 158259 156807 160
ELECTRO GALV RING 2-1/4" 12.5 19/64" 225503 221544 158270 156819 111
ELECTRO GALV RING 2-3/8" 12.5 19/64" 225513 221559 158287 156828 87
ELECTRO GALV RING 2-1/2" 12.5 19/64" 225518 221573 158310 156846 62

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

PHOSPHATE COATED SMOOTH 1-3/8" 13 19/64" 322180 153240 158318 156860 320
PHOSPHATE COATED SMOOTH 1-1/2" 13 19/64" 155428 221588 158331 156880 295
PHOSPHATE COATED SMOOTH 1-5/8" 13 19/64" 192945 221597 158339 156898 270
PHOSPHATE COATED SMOOTH 1-7/8" 13 19/64" 322158 153269 158360 156927 279
PHOSPHATE COATED SMOOTH 2-1/8" 11.5 3/8" 191118  
PHOSPHATE COATED SMOOTH 2-3/8" 11.5 3/8" 322160 221605 158377 156933 148
PHOSPHATE COATED SMOOTH 2-3/8" 11.5 11/32" 130920
PHOSPHATE COATED SMOOTH 1-/3/8" 13 11/32" 130662
PHOSPHATE COATED SMOOTH 1-5/8" 13 11/32" 130842
PHOSPHATE COATED SMOOTH 1-7/8" 13 11/32" 130892

*  ELECTRO GALVANIZED COATING FOR MINIMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE.

DRYWALL 

 
For attaching gypsum boards to wood studs.

EG DRYWALL 

 
For attaching gypsum boards to wood studs. Electro galvanized coating prevents “rusting through" in below grade applications.

PC DRYWALL 

 
For attaching gypsum boards to wood studs. Cupped saucer-head designed to countersink into drywall for ease of concealment. Long diamond point reduces cracking in drywall.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



34

Drywall Nails

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

CEMENT COATED SMOOTH 1-3/8" 13 5/16" 225530 221637 227868 225663 310
CEMENT COATED SMOOTH 1-1/2" 13 3/8" 155383 221656 227874 225682 285
CEMENT COATED SMOOTH 1-5/8" 13 19/64" 225538 221663 227880 225727 270
CEMENT COATED SMOOTH 1-7/8" 13 19/64" 225543 221673 227884 225750 255
CEMENT COATED SMOOTH 2" 13 3/8" 209722 221688 227924 225769 235
CEMENT COATED SMOOTH 2-1/2" 13 3/8" 155394 221700 227928 225793 190

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH SIZE GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES PENNY  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BLUED SMOOTH 1" 2D 16.5 11/64" 225548 221715 227935 225806 1280
BLUED SMOOTH 1-1/4" 3D 16 11/64" 255877 221728 159894 158472 984
BLUED SMOOTH 1-1/2" 4D 14 7/32" 733031 221740 227938 225811 442

    

CC DRYWALL 

For attaching gypsum boards to wood studs. Cupped saucer-head designed to countersink into drywall for ease of concealment. Long diamond point reduces cracking in drywall.

BLUE LATH

 
For attaching lathing material. Heat sterilized to create blue oxide film resistant to corrosion.

 
FINISH SHANK LENGTH GAUGE HEAD 50# 30# 5# 1# APPROX 
  INCHES  SIZE CARTON BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

BLUED SMOOTH 1-1/8" 13 19/64" 221822 228542 227948 225832 440
BLUED SMOOTH 1-1/4" 13 19/64" 221831 228553 227954 225853 415
BLUED SMOOTH 1-3/8" 13 19/64" 221855 228577 227960 225859 307
BLUED SMOOTH 1-1/2" 13 19/64" 221901 228580 227978 225865 307
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 1-1/8" 13 19/64" 221919 228590 228002 225874 440
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 1-1/4" 13 19/64" 221928 228594 228021 225884 415
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 1-3/8" 13 19/64" 221957 228614 228031 225897 307
VINYL COATED SMOOTH 1-1/2" 13 19/64" 221994 228621 228058 225912 307
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/8" 13 19/64" 222007 228629 228062 225929 440
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-1/4" 13 19/64" 222037 228633 228089 225948 415
ELECTRO GALV SMOOTH 1-3/8" 13 19/64" 222065 228645 228112 225956 307
ELECTRO GALV    SMOOTH 1-1/2" 13 19/64" 222091 228661 228147 225998 307
HOT DIPPED GALV** SMOOTH 1-1/8" 13 19/64" 222102 228670 228157 226004 440
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/4" 13 19/64" 222116 228680 228167 226011 415
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-3/8" 13 19/64" 222151 228687 228189 226031 307
HOT DIPPED GALV SMOOTH 1-1/2" 13 19/64" 222167 228699 228197 226060 307

PLASTERBOARD
 

For fastening plasterboard to a supporting system. 

** HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED COATING EQUIVALENT IN PERFORMANCE TO GALVANIZATION THAT MEETS ASTM A 153 CLASS D.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



The right screw brings the job together.
Screw's versatility make them the fastener of choice for a wide variety of tasks. Varying thread types and drill points are 
specifically designed for applications including wood, drywall, sheet metal and concrete. Screws also feature many different 
types of drives, such as Phillips, slot-head, hex and combo, making them suitable for use with different types of tools. And since 
screws seldom bend during removal they can be reused or even reinserted into the same holes without sacrificing strength.

SteelLinx® provides a comprehensive line of screws available in all standard lengths. Each line has specific applications as well 
as a variety of colors and corrosion resistant finishes.

SCREW FASTENERS COLOR GUIDE

SteelLinx® makes is easy to select 
the optimal fastener for your project 
with their color-coded packaging and 
point-of-purchase displays.

Screws

Drywall Construction

General Construction 

Metal & Framing Construction

lifeGuard1000 Decking 

LifeGuard1500 Decking

Stainless Steel Decking



PHILLIPS DRIVE
+ shaped recess designed to 
cam out before being overdriven.

SQUARE DRIVE
Fits securely on driver bit, 
enabling one handed fastening.

STAR DRIVE
Fits securely on the driver bit 
with 6 points of contact, enabling 
one handed fastening.

HEX HEAD
Hex head can be driven with 
nut driver.

SLOTTED HEX HEAD 
Hex head can be driven with  
nut driver or flat bladed bit.

COMBO DRIVE HEAD 
Accepts both a Phillips and 
square bit.

FLAT HEAD 
Most standard type of screw 
head. Larger head size 
provides greater holding 
power.

BUGLE PHILLIPS
For fastening gypsum and soft 
woods. Tapered bugle head 
seats flush with either drywall 
or wood application.

SLOTTED HEX WASHER HEAD 
Has a slot in the hex head to 
accommodate a flat screw 
driver or hex nut driver.

PAN PHILLIPS 
For steel to steel. Flat bearing 
surface is ideal for attaching 
light-gauge steel to light-gauge 
steel.

WAFER PHILLIPS 
For wood to steel.

MODIFIED TRUSS PHILLIPS
Low profile for steel track, 
k-lath, and hat section to 
studs. Provides a larger 
bearing area for working with 
softer materials.

TRIM HEAD SQUARE 
For wood to steel. 
Countersunk like 
finishing nails.

HEX WASHER HEAD 
For steel to steel.

HEX WASHER HEAD WITH 
NEOPRENE WASHER 
For exterior steel to steel,  
such as steel roofing. 
Neoprene washer “seals" 
pieces together.

Components of a Screw

SCREW THREAD TYPES

 COARSE THREAD Provides superior holding power when attaching to wood.

 FINE THREAD Provides superior holding power when attaching to light-gauge steel.

 HI-LO THREAD For attaching drywall to light-gauge steel studs or wood studs. Provide higher   
   strip-out resistance.

 DUAL THREAD Designed to pull fibers down, leaving smooth finish.

36

SCREW HEAD STYLES

SCREW DRIVES RECESS

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



FINISH APPROXIMATE SALT SPRAY 
 RATING (HOURS)

PHOSPHATE 24-48 Hrs. Phosphate coating creates  
  good holding power and is  
  a great surface for joint   
  compound or paint.

SILVER ZINC 48-96 Hrs. Shinny silver finish. It   
  offers a low amount of   
  corrosion resistance. 
 

YELLOW ZINC 96-130 Hrs. Resembles brass plating,  
  but appears more   
  iridescent. It offers a  
  modest amount of   
  corrosion resistance.
 
BLUE FLUOROCARBON 750 Hrs. Specially formulated coating  
  that offers good corrosion  
  resistance. Passes a 25   
  Kesternich cycle corrosion  
  test and only available in  
  concrete screws.

SCREW POINT TYPES

 SHARP POINT Standard screw point for fastening into wood and other medium to soft materials.

 TYPE 17 Long, sharp point with flute, which creates its own pilot point as well as displaces   
  some of wood pitch.

 XL TYPE 17 Extra Long, sharp point with flute, which creates its own pilot point as well as    
  displaces some of wood pitch.

 SELF-PIERCING POINT Needle point designed for use in relatively thin sections. The point literally stabs   
  through the material, making a hole slightly smaller than the minor diameter of the   
  threads. This allows the threads to extrude the metal for  increased thread    
  engagement and reduces the tendency to strip-out.

 SELF-DRILLING POINT Point designed to drill through very thin sections too thick to be pierced. The number   
  of the point determines the drilling capacity of the fastener. The higher the number,   
  the thicker the material can be drilled.

 SPADE POINT Long, sharp point with flute, which creates its own pilot point as well as displaces   
  some of wood pitch.

FINISH APPROXIMATE SALT SPRAY 
 RATING (HOURS)

 

LIFEGUARD1000™ 1,000 Hrs. 1,000 hour corrosion   
  resistance. Great for treated  
  lumber.

LIFEGUARD1500™ 1,500 Hrs. Lifetime Guarantee against  
  rust and corrosion. Wood  
  construction decking screw  
  approved for all types of   
  treated lumber. 

STAINLESS STEEL Lifetime Lifetime corrosion resistance.  
 Guarantee Great for treated lumber,  
  redwood and cedar. Also  
  recommended for coastal  
  areas. 

SCREW FINISHES

37
Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Drywall Construction 
Screws

38

For attaching gypsum board to wood studs.

Phillips Bugle Head Coarse Thread 
Black Phosphate Sharp Point

Drywall Construction

Tornillo Phillips cabeza trompeta de rosca gruesa y 
punta aguja fosfatizado negro

Not to Scale

#6 x 1"

#6 x 2,54 cm

SCREW TYPE
SCREW LENGTH

APPLICATION TYPE

UPC AND PART NUMBER
APPLICATION

PRODUCT IMAGE
COLOR CODE

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

Fasteners that are labeled with Drywall Construction will consist of screws 
and nails used for applying various type of Drywall products to buildings. 
Drywall screws come with Course and Fine Threads that can be fastened 
to both wood and steel studs. These screws will have a Phosphate coating.



39

Drywall Construction Screws

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX 
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

1" #6 10M 219010 220612 214459 159767 313
1-1/8" #6 10M 219034 220621 214464 159787 286
1-1/4" #6 8M 165022 220626 214471 159802 258
1-5/8" #6 5M 219061 220633 214485 159824 200
2" #6 3.5M 107840 220640 214496 159858 175
2-1/4" #6 3M 219082 220649 214504 159865 136
2-1/2" #8 2.5M 219089 220654 214539 159898 119
3" #8 2M 112241 220661 214547 159907 83
4" #10 1M 219126 220665 214556 159921 42

PHOSPHATE COATED - PHILLIPS DRIVE - BUGLE HEAD - SHARP POINT.

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX 
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

1" #6 10M 207234 220496 214363 159595 313
1-1/8" #6 10M 218959 220503 214373 159608 286
1-1/4" #6 8M 143494 220508 214388 159619 258
1-5/8" #6 5M 116517 220546 214393 159652 200
2" #6 3.5M 176206 220551 214414 159706 175
2-1/4" #6 3M 218984 220564 214418 159721 136
2-1/2" #8 2.5M 218995 220573 214429 159741 119
3" #8 2M 133164 220605 214451 159750 83

PHOSPHATE COATED - PHILLIPS DRIVE - BUGLE HEAD - SHARP POINT.

COARSE THREAD DRYWALL SCREW

  
For attaching gypsum board to wood studs

FINE THREAD DRYWALL SCREW

 
For attaching gypsum board to 25-20 gauge steel studs.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Drywall Construction Screws

40

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX 
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

1-1/2" #10 5M 219703 220940 161161 155586 128

PHOSPHATE COATED - PHILLIPS DRIVE - BUGLE HEAD - SHARP POINT.

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX 
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

1" #6 10M 219576 220854 215230 160952 313
1-1/8" #6 10M 219586 220858 215249 160973 286
1-1/4" #6 8M 219596 220862 160998 155442 258
1-5/8" #6 5M 219621 220870 161006 155456 200
1-7/8" #6 4M 219631 220891 161062 155485 182
2-3/8" #8 3M 219665 220907 161134 155546 125
2-5/8" #8 2M 219693 220923 161099 155522 100
3" #8 2M 219698 220935 161145 155565 83

PHOSPHATE COATED - PHILLIPS DRIVE - BUGLE HEAD - SELF DRILLING TEK POINT.

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX 
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB 

1-5/8" #6 5M 219711 220954 161170 155616 208
2-1/4" #6 3M 219718 220963 161433 155629 143
3" #8 2M 219724 220968 217168 217222 87

PHOSPHATE COATED - #1 SQUARE DRIVE - TRIM HEAD - SHARP POINT.

FINE THREAD DRYWALL SCREW

 
For attaching gypsum board to 20-14 gauge steel studs.

TRIM HEAD FINE THREAD DRYWALL SCREW

 
For attaching wood trim and base over gypsum board to light gauge steel studs or wood substrate.

COARSE THREAD LAMINATING SCREW 

 
For attaching gypsum board to gypsum board.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Plastic &   
Wire Coil

Plastic, Wire & 
Paper Strip

Angled &  
Straight Finish

Wide, Medium & 
Narrow Staples

Drywall 
Construction

General 
Construction

Metal & 
Framing

Decking
Construction

General 
Construction

Outdoor 
Construction

Roofing & 
Siding

Drywall
Construction

Its easy to recognize quality. For interior and exterior jobs, from siding to concrete applications,  
you can count on high quality SteelLinx fasteners to consistently deliver excellent results.

Building lasting impressions...

N
A
I
L
S

S
C
R
E
W
S

P
N
E
U
M
A
T
I
C
S

1-888-502-BLUE • www.BlueLinxCo.com • www.SteelLinx.com

• Deep grain cedar and smooth textures

• Over 50% recycled content

• Boards will not rot or delaminate

• Lifetime limited warranty

• Ready to install

• Nails and screws easily

• Lifetime never rot warranty
• Low maintenance
• Moisture and termite proof
• Mold & mildew resistant
• Ready to install
• Nails and screws easily

Company names and product logos are the intellectual property of their respective owners. SteelLinx is a registered trademark, and BlueLinx and the Bluelinx design are trademarks and registered service marks of BlueLinx Services Inc. ©2013 BlueLinx Corporation. All rights reserved.



42

For general wood to wood applications. Low corrosion resistance.

Phillips Flat Head Coarse Thread
Yellow Zinc Sharp Point
Tornillo Phillips cabeza plana de rosca gruesa y 
punta aguja con acabado de zinc amarillo

Not to Scale

General Construction

#8 x 1"

#8 x 2,54 cm

SCREW TYPE
SCREW LENGTH

APPLICATION TYPE

UPC AND PART NUMBER
APPLICATION

PRODUCT IMAGE
COLOR CODE

General Construction 
Screws

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

Screws that are labeled with General Construction are used in general 
building such as framing, cement board and temporary construction.



43

General Construction Screws

 
LENGTH SHANK DRIVE HEAD 1# APPROX 
INCHES  TYPE TYPE TUB QTY/LB

1-1/4" 3/16" PHILIPS FLAT W/NIBS 217229 147
1-3/4" 3/16" PHILIPS FLAT W/NIBS 217233 110
2-1/4" 3/16" PHILIPS FLAT W/NIBS 217240 84
2-3/4" 3/16" PHILIPS FLAT W/NIBS 217247 71
3-1/4" 3/16" PHILIPS FLAT W/NIBS 217255 56
1-1/4" 3/16" PHILIPS HEX WASHER 217268 147
1-3/4" 3/16" PHILIPS HEX WASHER 217271 100
2-1/4" 3/16" PHILIPS HEX WASHER 217280 84
2-3/4" 3/16" PHILIPS HEX WASHER 217284 70
3-1/4" 3/16" PHILIPS HEX WASHER 217289 60
1-1/4" 1/4" PHILIPS HEX WASHER 217295 81

LENGTH SHANK DRIVE HEAD 1# APPROX 
INCHES  TYPE TYPE TUB QTY/LB

1-3/4" 1/4" PHILIPS FLAT W/NIBS 217304 63
2-1/4" 1/4" PHILIPS FLAT W/NIBS 217315 50
2-3/4" 1/4" PHILIPS FLAT W/NIBS 217318 42
3-1/4" 1/4" PHILIPS FLAT W/NIBS 217335 35
4" 1/4" PHILIPS FLAT W/NIBS 217346 31
1-1/4" 1/4" HEX HEX WASHER 217357 81
1-3/4" 1/4" HEX HEX WASHER 217383 63
2-1/4" 1/4" HEX HEX WASHER 217393 50
2-3/4" 1/4" HEX HEX WASHER 217403 42
3-1/4" 1/4" HEX HEX WASHER 217416 35
4" 1/4" HEX HEX WASHER 217420 31

HI-LO THREAD CONCRETE SCREW 

 
For use in light duty anchoring, door and window frames, thresholds, plumbing straps and electrical conduits.  

Taps it’s own thread in concrete, brick and other masonry products. Starter hole required.

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPR 
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

1" #8 10M 219149 220674 214580 159936 313
1-1/4" #6 8M 219159 220683 214587 159970 258
1-5/8" #6 5M 219163 220692 214591 159996 200
2" #6 3.5M 219187 220696 214638 160047 250
2-1/2" #8 2.5M 219199 220700 214685 160137 119

LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX  
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

3" #8 2M 219214 220707 214706 160166 83
3-1/2" #10 1M 219235 220711 214717 160209 43
4" #10 1M 219246 220740 214728 160251 43
4-1/2" #10 500 219251 220758 214742 160262 43
5" #10 500 219265 220779 214791 160270 37
6" #10 500 219298 220797 214797 160280 32

COARSE THREAD YELLOW ZINC SCREW 

 
For attaching wood to wood. Not recommended for treated woods.

 
SIMILAR TO LENGTH SHANK 25# 5# 1# APPROX. 
PENNY SIZE INCHES DIAMETER BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

4D 1-1/4" #8 154079 153613 152960 83
6D 1-5/8" #8 154147 153724 153123 76
8D 1-3/4" #8 154274 153841 153396 71
16D 2-3/4" #10 152845 153992 153533 48

ORANGE COLOR HEADS

SIMILAR TO LENGTH SHANK 25# 5# 1# APPROX. 
PENNY SIZE INCHES DIAMETER BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

4D 1-1/4" #8 154128 153656 153070 83
6D 1-5/8" #8 154246 153793 153340 76
8D 1-3/4" #8 152810 153876 153454 71
16D 2-3/4" #10 152927 154044 153569 48

BLACK COLOR HEADS

REMOVERITE™ DUPLEX SCREW 

Reusable screw for all applications requiring fast and accurate construction and disassembly. 

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX 
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

1-1/4" #8 5M 219758 220988 161452 156054 235
1-5/8" #8 5M 219805 220992 161551 156134 185

LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX  
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

2-1/4" #8 3M 219862 221000 188383 156701 136

HI-LO THREAD CEMENT BOARD SCREW 

 
For attaching cement board to wood or light gauge 25 -20 steel studs.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Metal Framing   
Construction Screws

44

For attaching metal lath and stucco netting to wood or 20-16 gauge steel studs.

Phillips Wafer Head Zinc
Drill Point
Tornillo Phillips cabeza tanque y punta broca 
con acabado de zinc

Not to Scale

Metal & Framing Construction

#8 x 1/2"

#8 x 1,27 cm

SCREW TYPE
SCREW LENGTH

APPLICATION TYPE

UPC AND PART NUMBER
APPLICATION

PRODUCT IMAGE
COLOR CODE

Please call for product availability in your area.

 

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

Screws that are labeled with Metal Framing are used in general building 
such as framing, as well as metal roofing and attaching metal lath.



45

Metal Framing Construction Screws

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX  
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

7/16" #7 10M 219875 221004 188394 156912 400
1/2" #8 10M 218271 221008 188427 157007

ZINC  - PHILLIPS PAN HEAD - SELF DRILLING TEK POINT.

PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW

  
For attaching strapping and furring channel to steel joist.

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX  
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

7/16" #7 10M 218292 221014 188453 157072 400

ZINC  - PHILLIPS PAN HEAD - PIERCE POINT.

PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW

 For attaching 25-20 gauge steel track to 25-20 gauge studs.

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX  
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

1/2" #8 10M 218302 221025 188463 157103 270
3/4" #8 8M 140131  140227 140209
1" #8 5M 218322 220006 188482 157185 186
1-1/4" #8 5M 218345 220014 188505 157204 154
1-5/8" #8 5M 218356 220020 188525 158630 125
2" #8 2.5M 218364 220032 188553 158694 107 
2-1/2" #8 2M 218403 220040 188565 158711 87
3" #8 1.5M 218407 220047 188666 158740 80   

SILVER ZINC - PHILLIPS DRIVE - MODIFIED TRUSS HEAD - SELF PIERCING POINT.

 

MODIFIED TRUSS SCREW

 
For attaching metal lath in stucco netting to wood or 25-20 gauge steel studs.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



46

Metal Framing Construction Screws

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX  
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

1/2" #10 8M 218576 220091 213972 159070 200
5/8" #10 7M 218582 220105 214052 159089 171
3/4" #10 6M 218615 220126 214073 159110 158
1" #10 5M 218622 220132 214086 159134 132
1-1/4" #10 4M 218630 220136 214100 159144 118
1-1/2" #10 3M 218642 220156 214116 159166 100
2" #10 2M 218653 220168 214124 159184 80
3" #10 1M 218665 220172 214134 159209 55

SILVER ZINC - 5/16" DRIVE - #3 DRILLING POINT.

HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW

  
For attaching metal to metal used in medium gauge metal to metal framing.

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX  
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB 

3/4" #12 5M 218675 220178 214146 159218 119
1" #12 3M 218690 220184 214168 159256 100
1-1/4" #12 3M 218699 220197 214174 159320 86
1-1/2" #12 3M 218720 220204 214200 159348 75
2" #12 2M 218729 220209 214222 159357 61
2-1/2" #12 1M 218742 220222 214244 159380 61
3" #12 1M 218747 220233 214250 159405 43
3-1/2" #12 1M 218763 220262 214267 159414 35   

SILVER ZINC - 5/16" DRIVE - #3 DRILLING POINT.

HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW 

 
For attaching metal to metal used in sheet metal to purlins and channels to structural studs.

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX  
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

1/2" #8 10M 218440 221077 213551 158764 277
3/4" #8 8M 140119  140180 140148 
1" #8 5M 218444 221030 213659 158798 178 
1-1/4" #8 5M 218451 221038 213684 158827 151 
1-5/8" #8 5M 218459 221041 213737 158840 129 
2" #8 2.5M 218471 221048 213754 158863 107 
2-1/2" #8 2M 218485 221061 213811 158880 86
3" #8 1.5M 218493 221066 213821 158939 80

SILVER ZINC - PHILLIPS DRIVE - MODIFIED TRUSS HEAD - SELF DRILLING TEK POINT.

MODIFIED TRUSS SCREW 

 
For attaching metal lath in stucco netting to wood or 25-20 gauge steel studs.

5/16" 
DRIVE

5/16" 
DRIVE

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



47

Metal Framing Construction Screws

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX 
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

1/2" #8 10M 218513 220052 213847 158964 300
5/8" #8 10M 218519 220056 213867 158988 256
3/4" #8 10M 218527 220065 213899 159010 227
1" #8 8M 218537 220072 213908 159024 190
1-1/4" #8 6M 218561 220077 213946 159035 162
2" #8 3M 218566 220081 213959 159058 115

SILVER ZINC - 1/4" DRIVE - #2 DRILLING POINT.

HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW

  
For attaching metal to metal used in sheet metal and light steel framing.

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX  
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB QTY/LB

3/4" #14 4M 218769 220273 214274 159439 78
1" #14 3M 218787 220279 214280 159461 68
1-1/4" #14 2M 218792 220308 214291 159485 59
1-1/2" #14 2M 218807 220327 214300 159511 50
2" #14 1M 218831 220337 214307 159529 40
2-1/2" #14 1M 218840 220341 214312 159552 37 
3" #14 1M 218846 220350 214326 159562 33
4" #14 0.5M 218853 220353 214357 159580 17

SILVER ZINC - 3/8" DRIVE - #3 DRILLING POINT.

HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW 

 
For attaching metal to metal used in sheet metal to purlins and channels to structural studs.

 
COLOR LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1# APPROX  
 INCHES  COUNT  TUB TUB TUB QTY/LB

HOT DIPPED GALV 1" #10 2.5M 224044 224312 224534 224847 144
HOT DIPPED GALV 1-1/2" #10 2.5M 224070 224327 224673 224867 106
HOT DIPPED GALV 2" #10 2M 224096 224349 224682 224890 87
HOT DIPPED GALV 2-1/2" #10 1.5M 224106 224361 224739 224909 80
WHITE 1" #10 2.5M 224198 224375 224754 224933 144
WHITE 1-1/2" #10 2.5M 224234 224399 224765 224958 106
WHITE 2" #10 2M 224281 224406 224786 224973 87
WHITE 2-1/2" #10 1.5M 224299 224451 224832 224986 80

HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED - HEX WASHER HEAD - SELF PIERCING.

METAL & FIBERGLASS ROOFING NEOWASHER SCREW

  
For attaching metal & fiberglass roofing to wood.

1/4" 
DRIVE

3/8" 
DRIVE

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Decking & Exterior Wood  
Construction Screws

48

LifeGuard1000 - Multi purpose wood screws: Lifetime exterior corrosion resistance. 
Recommended for use with all types of woods, excluding redwood and cedar.

Phillips Nibbed Flat Head
LifeGuard1000 Sharp Point

Decking & Exterior Wood Construction

Tornillo cabeza plana con estrías y punta aguja 
LifeGuard1000

Not to Scale

1,000 HR. 
COATING

#8 x 1"

#8 x 2,54 cm

SCREW TYPE
SCREW LENGTH

APPLICATION TYPE

UPC AND PART NUMBER
APPLICATION

PRODUCT IMAGE
COLOR CODE

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

Screws that are labeled with Decking & Exterior Wood Construction are 
used in decking and wood to wood construction. LifeGuard1000 provides 
1,000 hour corrosion resistance. Great for treated lumber.



4949

Decking & Exterior Wood Construction Screws

 
LENGTH SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1#  
INCHES  COUNT  BUCKET TUB TUB

1" #8 10M 219340 220802 214814 160286
1-1/4" #8 8M 219351 220807 214835 160293
1-5/8" #8 5M 219360 220822 214845 160306
2" #8 3.5M 219390 220832 214865 160338
2-1/2" #9 2.5M 219409 220836 214890 160357
3" #9 2M 219429 220839 214896 160374
3-1/2" #10 1M 191249 230099 230072 219135
4" #10 1M 219455 220845 214902 160394

1,000 HOURS - PHILLIPS - NIBBED FLAT HEAD - SHARP POINT.

LIFEGUARD1000® DECKING AND WOOD CONSTRUCTION

  
Exterior corrosion resistance. Recommended for use with all types of treated woods.

1,000 HR. 
COATING

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

 
COLOR LENGTH SHANK 1,750 CT. 5# 1#  
 INCHES  BUCKET TUB TUB

GRAY 2-1/2" #9 219914 215033 218331
GRAY 3" #9 219920 215051 218415
DARK BROWN 2-1/2" #9 219924 215057 218467
DARK BROWN 3" #9 219936 215073 218546
LIGHT BROWN 2-1/2" #9 219951 215077 218591
LIGHT BROWN 3" #9 219957 215093 218710
TAN 2-1/2" #9 219964 215109 218757
TAN 3" #9 219979 215117 218949
REDWOOD 2-1/2" #9 219993 215122 219042
REDWOOD 3" #9 219996 215143 219076

1,000 HOURS - T-20 STAR DRIVE - MUSHROOM HEAD - XL TYPE 17 POINT.

LIFEGUARD1000® COMPOSITE DECK SCREW 

 
1,000 hour exterior corrosion resistance. Recommended for use with all types of composite decking.

1,000 HR. 
COATING



50

Lifetime exterior corrosion resistance. Recommended for 
use with all types of woods, excluding redwood and cedar.

T-25 Nibbed Flat Head Light Brown 
LifeGuard1500 XL Type 17 Point

Decking & Exterior Wood Construction

Tornillo T-25 cabeza plana con estrías y punta 17 
cafe claro XL LifeGuard1500

Not to Scale

1,500 HR. 
COATING

#8 x 1-1/4"

#8 x 3,18 cm

SCREW TYPE
SCREW LENGTH

APPLICATION TYPE

UPC AND PART NUMBER
PRODUCT IMAGE

APPLICATION
COLOR CODE

Decking & Exterior Wood  
Construction Screws

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

Screws that are labeled with Decking & Exterior Wood Construction are used 
in decking and wood to wood construction. LifeGuard1500 guarantees against 
rust and corrosion. Approved for use in all types of treated wood.



51

Decking & Exterior Wood Construction Screws

 
LENGTH COLOR SHANK BOX BOX 25# 5# 1#  
INCHES   COUNT BUCKET TUB TUB TUB
 
1-1/4" LIGHT BROWN  #8 8M 219465 155700 214908 160402
1-5/8" LIGHT BROWN #8 5M 219475 155715 214937 160422
2" LIGHT BROWN #8 3.5M 219481 155727 214949 160431
2-1/2" LIGHT BROWN #9 2.5M 219494 155734 214970 160455
3" LIGHT BROWN #9 2M 219507 155756 214976 160461
3-1/2" LIGHT BROWN #10 1M 219514 155765 214986 160498
4" LIGHT BROWN #10 1M 219520 155780 214990 160512
4-1/2" LIGHT BROWN #10 500 219536 155789 214996 160520
5" LIGHT BROWN #10 500 219548 155841 215001 160530
6" LIGHT BROWN #10 500 219560 155856 215022 160560
1-1/4" GREY #8 8M 190620 190473 190789 191040 
1-5/8" GREY #8 5M 190666 190479 190801 191051 
2" GREY #8 3.5M 190672 190479 190851 191062 
2-1/2" GREY #9 2.5M 190678 190509 190863 191077 
3" GREY #9 2M 190689 190520 190891 191085 
3-1/2" GREY #10 1M 190694 190550 190899 191101 
4" GREY #10 1M 190703 190569 190933 191107 
4-1/2" GREY #10 500 190746 190569 190961 191126 
5" GREY #10 500 190770 190582 190970 191133 
6" GREY #10 500 190783 190606 191011 191142 

1,500 HOURS - T-25 STAR DRIVE - NIBBED FLAT HEAD - XL TYPE 17 POINT.

LIFEGUARD1500® DECKING AND WOOD CONSTRUCTION

  
Lifetime exterior corrosion resistance. Recommended for use with all types of treated woods.

1,500 HR. 
COATING

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

 
LENGTH COLOR SHANK BOX BOX 20# 5# 1#  
INCHES   COUNT BUCKET TUB TUB TUB
 
1-1/4" GREEN CERAMIC  #8 8M 132481 148862 136333 136177
1-5/8" GREEN CERAMIC #8 5M 136490 161581 136343 136208
2" GREEN CERAMIC #8 3.5M 136513 121548 136382 136221
2-1/2" GREEN CERAMIC #9 2.5M 136541 121561 136405 136242
3" GREEN CERAMIC #9 2M 136562 121590 136424 136265
3-1/2" GREEN CERAMIC #10 1M 136573 121600 136434 136275
4" GREEN CERAMIC #10 1M 136585 121612 136465 136305 

1,500 HOURS - COMBO DRIVE - NIBBED FLAT HEAD - XL TYPE 17 POINT.

LIFEGUARD1500® DECKING AND WOOD CONSTRUCTION

  
Lifetime exterior corrosion resistance. Recommended for use with all types of treated woods.

1,500 HR. 
COATING



Stainless Steel - Wood and Decking Screws: Lifetime exterior corrosion resistance. 
Recommended for use with redwood, cedar and all types of treated woods. 

Superior performance in coastal markets.

T-20 Nibbed Trim Head Stainless 
Steel XL Type 17 Point  

Decking & Exterior Wood Construction

Tornillo T - 20  con cabeza chica - avellanada 
estriada de Acero Inoxidable XL con punta tipo 17 
 

Not to Scale

#8 x 1-5/8"

#8 x 4,13 cm

SCREW TYPE
SCREW LENGTH

APPLICATION TYPE

UPC AND PART NUMBER
APPLICATION

PRODUCT IMAGE
COLOR CODE

52

Decking & Exterior Wood  
Construction Screws

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com

Screws that are labeled with Decking & Exterior Wood Construction are 
used in decking and wood to wood construction. Lifetime corrosion 
resistance guarantee. Approved for all types of treated wood, redwood and 
cedar. Also recommended for coastal markets.



 
COLOR LENGTH SHANK 1,000 CT. 5# 1#   
 INCHES  BUCKET TUB TUB

BROWN 2-1/2" #8 219902 217198 218279

STAINLESS STEEL - GRADE 304 - T-20 STAR DRIVE - NIBBED TRIM HEAD - XL TYPE 17 POINT

POWDER COATED TRIM HEAD STAINLESS STEEL DECK SCREW

Lifetime exterior corrosion resistance. Recommended for use with redwood, cedar and all types of treated woods. Superior performance in coastal markets.

 
LENGTH SHANK 1,000 CT. 5# 1#   
INCHES  BUCKET TUB TUB

1-5/8" #8 220429 217178 217425
2-1/4" #8 220443 217184 217430
3" #8 220475 217189 217433   

STAINLESS STEEL - GRADE 304 - T-25 STAR DRIVE - NIBBED TRIM HEAD - XL TYPE 17 POINT

TRIM HEAD STAINLESS STEEL DECK SCREW 

 
Lifetime exterior corrosion resistance. Recommended for use with redwood, cedar and all types of treated woods. Superior performance in coastal markets.

 
LENGTH SHANK 1,000 CT. 5# 1#   
INCHES  BUCKET TUB TUB

1" #8 220367 215149 160780
1-1/4" #8 220382 215175 160796
1-5/8" #8 220386 215183 160826
2" #8 220392 215192 160854
2-1/2" #9 220397 215206 160883
3" #9 220400 215213 160909
4" #10 220425 215224 160927

STAINLESS STEEL - GRADE 304 - T-20 STAR DRIVE - NIBBED FLAT HEAD - XL TYPE 17 POINT

FLAT HEAD STAINLESS STEEL DECK SCREW 

 
Lifetime exterior corrosion resistance. Recommended for use with redwood, cedar and all types of treated woods. Superior performance in coastal markets.

 
COLOR LENGTH SHANK 1,000 CT. 5# 1#   
 INCHES  BUCKET TUB TUB

BROWN 2-1/2" #10 219889 217193 218099

STAINLESS STEEL - GRADE 304 - T-25 STAR DRIVE - NIBBED FLAT HEAD - XL TYPE 17 POINT

POWDER COATED FLAT HEAD STAINLESS STEEL DECK SCREW

 
Lifetime exterior corrosion resistance. Recommended for use with redwood, cedar and all types of treated woods. Superior performance in coastal markets.

Decking & Exterior Wood Construction Screws

53

LIFETIME
GUARANTEE

AGAINST  
CORROSION

LIFETIME
GUARANTEE

AGAINST  
CORROSION

LIFETIME
GUARANTEE

AGAINST  
CORROSION

LIFETIME
GUARANTEE

AGAINST  
CORROSION

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



54
Please call for product availability in your area.

The Hidden Link® slides under 
the fastened deck board.

Fasten the tab of The Hidden 
Link® to the opposite deck 
board edge.

Push deck board down to rest 
on joist, fasten The Hidden 
Link® to joist. 

Easy Installation
Features and Benefits
•	No visible fasteners on deck board face

•	Fastners that are attached to the joists are hidden by the  
   subsequent deck board

•	The Hidden Link® system allows air to flow betwween the deck boards  
   and the joist, enabling the joists to continually dry out (preventing  
   the acceleration of rot)

•	No expensive biscuit cutter required

•	No hammering 

•	Works well with exotic hardwoods and composite decking

•	Approximately 100 sq. ft. coverage using 5.5" deck boards 16" o.c.

•	Screws Included

The Hidden Link®

H I D D E N  D E C K  FA S T E N I N G  S Y S T E M

The Mantis
D E C K  C L I P  S Y S T E M

Features Benefits
•	Easily installed with standard screws or Ballistic NailScrews®

•	MoistureShield® primary recommended hidden fastener system

•	Deck Boards elevated off of the joists to promote air flow

•	50sq. ft. box or 250sq. ft. bucket based on 16” O.C. joists, 90 clips/   
   box with screws, 450 clips/bucket with screws

•	BONUS - STARTER AND FINISH CLIPS included in 50 sq. ft. box

•	Start and Finish Clips available separately in 25 piece packaging

•	Thirty Year warranty against loose deck boards

•	Works well in: composite decking, hardwood decking, cedar, redwood     
   and ACQ approved

 

MFG ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM#
 
HIDDEN LINK 14 THE HIDDEN LINK (EACH BOX FASTENS 100 SQ. FT. BASED ON 16” O.C.) 126177

THE HIDDEN LINK® HIDDEN DECK FASTENING SYSTEM
For solid edged (non-grooved) deck boards

 

MFG ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM#
 
MANTIS 345 BOX OF 90 MANTIS CLIPS + START & FINISH CLIPS = SCREWS (50SQ.FT) 125250
MANTIS TRX BOX OF 90 MANTIS CLIPS + START & FINISH CLIPS = SCREWS (50SQ.FT) 152310
MANTIS 396 BOX OF 90 MANTIS CLIPS + START & FINISH CLIPS = SCREWS (50SQ.FT) 125417
MANTISSTART345 MANTIS 345 STARTER CLIP COATED STEEL ( 25 PIECES PER POLYBAG ) 125991
MANTISSTART396 MANTIS 396 STARTER CLIP COATED STEEL ( 25 PIECES PER POLYBAG ) 126048
MANTISFIN25 MANTIS FINISH CLIP COATED STEEL (25 PC. WITH SCREWS) 126126

THE MANTIS DECK CLIP SYSTEM
Hidden fastening system for grooved deck boards.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



55

Ballistic Nail Screws®

H Y B R I D  FA S T E N E R

Features and Benefits
•	The Ballistic NailScrew® is a Hybrid Fastener - a specially designed screw that you pneumatically drive    
   with your nail gun.

•	Ballistic NailScrew® combines the advantages of collated nails (ease and speed of installation) with the  
   best aspects of screws (quality and adjustability). 

•	Ballistic NailScrew® can increase productivity, creating time and labor savings.

 

MFG ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM#
 
NSDPP38/40RCS THE ELIMINATOR™ FASTENING TOOL / POINT LOCATOR / WITH  146169
 AUTO SLIDE ATTACHMEN

THE ELIMINATOR RCS™ INSTALLATION TOOL
A pneumatic tool for firing ballistic nail screws.

 

MFG ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM#
 
MANTIS345-CPACK FOR GROOVED DECK WITH .360  125887
 (CLIPS AND NAILSCREWS INCL.) (W/O START & FINISH CLIPS) 
MANTIS396-CPACK FOR GROOVED DECK WITH .390  125853
 (CLIPS AND NAILSCREWS INCL.) (W/O START & FINISH CLIPS)
MANTIS345PACK90 FOR GROOVED DECK WITH .360 (90 CLIPS AND 100 NAILSCREWS INCL.)  125782
 (WITH START & FINISH CLIPS INCLUDED)
MANTIS396PACK90 FOR GROOVED DECK WITH .390 (90 CLIPS AND 100 NAILSCREWS INCL.)  125813
 (WITH START & FINISH CLIPS INCLUDED)

MANTIS CLIPS W/ BALLISTIC NAILSCREWS® FOR  
PNEUMATIC INSTALLATION W/ THE ELIMINATOR RCS™

Includes 450 Mantis Clips and 500 Ballistic Nail Screws

 

MFG ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM#
 
TGSC1 THE GROOVER™ SLOT CUTTER TBD

THE GROOVER™
A rotary tool for grooving deck boards.

Please call for product availability in your area.

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



56

Index

NAILS

Blue Lath ............................................ 34

Box Nail ........................................ 10, 18

Casing Nail ......................................... 20

Common ......................................... 9, 17

Concrete Stub ..................................... 23

Copper Roofing ................................... 26

Cut Masonry ................................. 14, 23

Cut Flooring ........................................ 13

Drywall .......................................... 33, 34

Duplex ................................................ 15

Fence Staple ....................................... 22

Fine .................................................... 29

Finish ........................................... 14, 20

Flooring .............................................. 14

Framing ................................................ 9

Furring ................................................ 31

Gutter Spike ........................................ 19

Hardboard Siding ................................ 30

Joist Hanger .................................. 11, 18

Masonry .............................................. 15

Masonry Round Metal Cap .................. 23

Neowasher .......................................... 28

Oval Siding .......................................... 31

Pallet .................................................. 12

Patio Deck .......................................... 21

Plasterboard ....................................... 34

Plastic Cap .......................................... 26

Polebarn ....................................... 13, 19

Poultry Staple ...................................... 22

Roofing ............................................... 25

Round Metal Cap ................................ 27

Shake ................................................. 29

Shingle ............................................... 29

Sinker ................................................. 10

Spike ............................................ 13, 19

Square Metal Cap ............................... 27

Tile ..................................................... 26

Tin Caps ............................................. 29

Underlayment ..................................... 11

Wood Siding ........................................ 30

SCREWS

Ballistic Nail Screws® .......................... 55

Cement Board ..................................... 43

Concrete ............................................. 43

Decking ......................................... 48-53

Drywall ........................................... 39-40

Duplex ................................................ 43

Hex Washer Head  ......................... 46-47

Laminating .......................................... 40

Modified Truss ............................... 45-46

Philips Pan Head ................................ 45

Roofing Neowasher ............................. 47

Yellow Zinc .......................................... 43

Company logos and product names are the intellectual property of their respective owners. LifeGuard1000 and LifeGuard1500 are trademarks, SteelLinx is a registered trademark,  
and BlueLinx and the BlueLinx design are trademarks and registered service marks of BlueLinx Services Inc.  © 2013 BlueLinx Corporation.  All rights reserved.

Tired of swinging that hammer?
Ask your BlueLinx rep. about our complete  line of pneumatic collated fasteners!

1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com



Quality Metal Solutions

Call: 888-502-BLUE
Visit: www.BlueLinxco.com • www.SteelLinx.com

In a continuing effort to innovate superior metal building 

products, SteelLinx is proud to introduce LifeGuard, its 

advanced line of decking fasteners. LifeGuard1000TM, 

LifeGuard1500TM and LifeGuard Stainless Steel deck screws 

offer state-of-the-art design and unparalleled drivability. 

Recommended for use with all types of treated woods, they  

are available in all standard sizes, colors and quantities to  

suit any job.  

Call BlueLinx today, for more information on LifeGuard decking 

screws as well as popular hidden decking systems such as 

Mantis® and Hidden Link®. As with all our quality building 

products, you can count on BlueLinx to deliver competitive 

prices and the dependable service you know and trust.

LifeGuard1000  
Wood to wood 
1,000 Hour Coating

LifeGuard Stainless Steel  
Wood to Wood 
Lifetime Guarantee

LifeGuard1000  
Composite 
1,000 Hour Coating

LifeGuard1500  
Wood to Wood 
1,500 Hour Coating

Compatible with all standard decking materials.

Increase the life and beauty of any 
deck with LifeGuard decking screws.

LifeGuard™

 
Decking Screws
High quality - Low maintenance

PACQ LUMBER  
APPROVED!

Company logos and product names are the intellectual property of their respective owners. LifeGuard1000 and LifeGuard1500 are trademarks, SteelLinx is a registered trademark,  
and BlueLinx and the BlueLinx design are trademarks and registered service marks of BlueLinx Services Inc.  © 2013 BlueLinx Corporation.  All rights reserved.



58 1.888.502.BLUE • www.bluelinxco.com
Please call for product availability in your area.

Notes:



4300 Wildwood Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30339

Servicing Branch: ____________________________________

Contact: ____________________________________________

Phone:  ____________________________________________   

Fax: _________________________________________________

order form
Bill To:______________________________________________Ship To:  ____________________________________________ 

Address: _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Phone:______________________Fax: ________________________Email: __________________________________________

Date: ______________________________

P.O.# _______________________________

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE EXTENDED

SUBTOTAL

MISCELLANEOUS

BALANCE DUE

Signature: ________________________________________________

Print Name: _______________________________________________



Please call for product availability in your area.

1-888-502-BLUE

AL  .......................Midfield 
AR  ..................Little Rock 
BC  ..................Vancouver
CA  ................Los Angeles
CA  .................. San Diego
CO  .......................Denver  
FL  ..................... Lake City 
FL  ......................... Miami 
FL  ................... Pensacola 
FL  .........................Tampa 
FL  ...........................Yulee 
GA  ............. Lawrenceville 
IA  ................. Des Moines 
IL  ........................Chicago

IN  ........................ Elkhart 
KY  ...................Cincinnati
LA  ............... New Orleans 
LA  .................. Shreveport 
MA  ................Bellingham 
MD  .................. Frederick 
ME  .....................Portland 
MI  .........................Detroit
MI  ..............Grand Rapids 
MN  .............. Minneapolis
MO  ............... Kansas City
MO  .................Springfield 
MO  ....................St. Louis
MS  ..................... Jackson

NC  .................... Charlotte 
NC  ...................... Raleigh
NJ  ......................Denville 
NY  .......................Buffalo
NY  ................ Long Island
OH  .........................Akron
OK  ..........................Tulsa 
PA  ................... Allentown 
PA  .................. Pittsburgh
SC  ..................Charleston 
SD  ..................Sioux Falls 
TN  ......................... Erwin 
TN  ....................Memphis 
TN  .................... Nashville 

TX ........................El Paso  
TX ...................Fort Worth 
TX ....................Harlingen 
TX ......................Houston 
TX ......................Lubbock 
TX ................ San Antonio 
VA  ........................Norfolk
VA  ...................Richmond 
VT ...................Burlington
WI  .......................Wausau  

State                     City State                     City State                     City State                     City

SS CAT 002

Welcome to a new era of building products distribution. 

Offering more than 70,000 brand name SKUs, a 

sophisticated logistics network and an experienced 

local and national sales force -  BlueLinx is able to 

provide a wide range of  value-added services and 

solutions to our customers. Welcome to BlueLinx. 

www.SteelLinx.com


